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AKA:HGP . 

. ,' 
Mr A K Attwood, 

.-

, Regional Secretary 
Marine Division 
Ministry of Transport 
Private Bag 

14 May 1981 47/16 
" ' 

" 7 , " . . 

" . AUCKLAND '" 

. 

ATTENTION Messrs P 0 Spackman and 
o U La r1arquBnd 

SAND AND SHINGLE LICENSES 1981/82 

Your references: 

54/14/7/4 of' 14 January 1981, A A Simpson, 
54/14/7/44 of 2 february 1981, Mercury Bay Ready Mixed, 
54/14/7/4-of 9 february 1981, Hodge, 
54/14/8/6 of 6 January 1981, Harbour Transport Ltd, 
54/1~/7/34 or 24 March 1980, J Goudie, 

_54/1416/5 of 25 March 1981, Parry Bros Ltd, 
54/14/8/9 of 3 April 1981, J W Paterson. 

,~., " 

This year all applications have been reviewed by a specialist 
panel and its recommendations-have been taken into account 
in ,the preparation of this report to you. 

1 Kuaotunu Beach 

~ ~.~ .~. ........... ~ ~(~. '. . ... :.; ,., 

This beach is subject to three applications totalling 
2200 cubic metres and subject to the previous condi­
tions being observed of no deep holes left, no extrac-. 
tions during holidays and no extractions if general 
beach levels are loY, then it is recommended that 
all applications be approved. 

2 falcon 8a~ 

3 

This is for a very limited amount, of 75. cubic metres 
_ but as there is noy an alternative supply available 

it is recommended that the license not be renewed. 

, . Whangapoua Harbour Entrance 

The panel vieuen this application with considerable 
caution. One of the panel members will not be able 
to provid~ his authority's formal vieus until mid June 
at least. It appears likely that the report will . 
be unfavourable so that combined with the panel's 
remarks and views it is considered that this applica­
tioh ~hould be deferred, o¥ de~liri~d altogether. 

.". 
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Matakana Bar 

A favourable recommendation has already been made to you -
- .sae my 47/16 of 28 April - for tha extraction of 30,000 w? ,. . 

Matata Beach 

This beach is in good condition and tha application for 
6000 'cubic metres should be granted. There is some "'~ 
risk of the dune eroding at the site of the access ·to 
the beach and this will be observed with a view to more 
specific recommendations next year • . ' 

6 . Big Sandy BaX .\ 

• The application has not been sighted here but subj~ct 
to the stream mouth being worked by or under the close 

Ih direction of the local authority then the issue of a .. ,_. 
limited quantity license is in order • 

B J Butcher 
District Commiaaioner of Works 
Per '-. 

(A K Attwood) 

Chief Executive 
Hauraki Catchment Board 
POBox 7 
TE AROHA 

ATTENTION Mr P M Dell 
,--~ -' - --.... ---. 

.,' 
or· 

" 

--- . '--

, ":;,:., .. ;: I ' '. ~ "~'~." 'lp ~ ~:. .;.:.r-# ;~.~~j_ ... :~ , . 
" . 

" Resident Engineer 
MWO PAEROA 

-- , , . 

ATTENTION Mr H 0 Glass 

Resident Engineer 
MlJD TAURANGA 

ATTENTION Mr T G Martin 

.~ Resident Engineer 
MlJO ,ROTORUA 

ATTENTION Mr A' Oldman 
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/ 4,:" MINES DIVISION 
~ MINISTRY OF ENERGY P.o. Box 34 HUNrLY 

INOUIRIESTO: Mr Brdanovic 
Telephone 87 257 Huntly 

Regional Secretary for Transport 
Ministry of Transport 
Marine Division 
Private Bag 
AUCKLAND 

Sand & Shingle Licence Application 
Falcon Bay - Colville 
by John Goudie 

ANVIL HOUSE WAKEFIELD ST. 
P.O. BOX 6342 TE ARO 

WELLINGTON NEWZEALAND 

TELEPHONE: 735755 

TELEX: MINES NZ 31341 

DATE: 

OUR REF: 

YOUR REF: 

30.3.81 
12/8. 
54/14/7/34. 

Your memo 54/14/7/34 of 24 March 1981 refers. 

The above application does not conflict with any mining 
privilege application or grant • 

. ~~ ....... . 
(M. Brdanovic) 
Inspector of Mines & Quarries 



--- --------_._ . . _. -- - _._---- _._-_._-
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54/14/ / 

· ................ . 19 .. '. 

· . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
· . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
· . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
· . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Dear Sir 

SAND AND SHINGLE LICl!:NCES 

MARINE DIVISIOI J 

Private Bag 
Auckland 
Telephone 773-400 

PERIOD 1.4. TO 31.3. 

---------
Custom House 
Quay Dtreet 
Auckland 

AREA 

Receipt of your application is acknowledged. Reports are bein6 obtained 
from our technical advisers and you will be informed of a decision in 
due course. 
Yours faithfully 

P.D. Spackman 
for Regional Secretary for Transport 

Inspector of Mines and Quarries 
P.O. Box 1701 
AUCKLAND 

Copy for your information and action. Please find enclosed an application 
from the above to extract sand/shingle. Would you please comment to this 
office at an early date regardinG any infringement the application may 
have on any material warrant or mining rir;ht in the area. 

P.D. Spackman 
for Regional Secretary for Transport 
Encl 

The District Commissioner of Works 
rlinistry of \'Iorks and Development 

Copy for your information and action. Would you please make a report in 
terms of the Harbours Act 1950 to this office on the enclosed applic­
ation to remove sand/shingle with due regard to any erosion which 
could be caused by the extraction of material. 

P •• ~c\ch 
or Regional 

Encl. 
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MINISTRY of TRANSPORT 
MARINE DIVISION 

54/14/7/34 

3 February 1981 

Mr~ T. Goudie 
Box 15 
COLVILLE 

Dear Sir 

Private Bag Customhouse 
AUCKLAND Quay Street 
Telephone 773-400 AUCKLAND 

SHINGLE LICENCE APPLICATION , FAlCON BAY 

Please find enclosed application forms for removal 
of material. 

Should you wish consideration be given to an 
application please fill out and return the 
app:ropriate foXllls. 

Yours faithfully 

D. W. Ie Marquand 
for Regional Secretary for Transport 

Ene! 



.~ MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT 
_ WRINE DIVISION 

APPLICATION FOR REMOVAL OF MATERIAL 
SECTION 148A - HARBOURS ACT 1950 

Three copies of this application, together with the maps and plans listed in section 12, are to be sent to the local Superintendent of 
Mercantile Marine. Addresses are listed overleaf. 

1. Applicant's name: •.•... 2.G .. o..y.D..I .. !?. ..................................................................................................... ~ ....................... . 
2. Address: ............•... e.a.x. ..... l.~ .... ~~~= ........ c.Q .. &.y. .. ! .. ~.b:-.!?: ............................................................................................... . 
3. Description of material to be removed: ........... s..~.+.t:" .......... s:MJ:~ .. ~~.l:e ............................................................................. . 

~==~:=:~~~~~~ 

,5. Area described in Section 4 is: (tick in appropriate box) 

(a) between mean high ~ater and low water (ordinary spring tides) ~ 
(b) below low water ordinary spring tides (i.e. seabed) 0 

6. D,.,.;be me.hod of '!f:.;on .nd ."nsport.';on, ............ e!!t,l'fb.. ....... :::r~.~.~J::: ..... :!:: ... ~J:!<.f ......... w . .I.=d, .. 
........................................... ().b-.!.-::.:':' .. ~ ......... b...!J.~.~.C ................................................................................................... . 

.......................................................................................................................... ····· .. ·~·······k··········· .. ·· .. ······················· ........... . 
7. Purpose material required for: .... 6. .. c. ....... ~~M.;!.t~~~h.f...~ .......... g ........................ r.:.~~ ........ 4.:r..~.!~ .. $ ......... . 

.. ····~·~·w.:~~·s.····· .. ·····r.:-::Q·~·~· .. ···:::..~·~9··~ .. ~·······~.: ...................................................................... . 
8. Qua~ty sought thiS calendar year: .................. 7.5 ... C ... ~ .. : ....................................................................................................... . 
9. Rate of removal (state whether per day, week or month); or for smaller quantities date(s) of removal: ......... .s. .. ~Iit.I!J. .............. . . ~ - . 

q..((f..L~/::l.f. .. I..!l: .. f. ....... a:.~ .......... ~.k1.!..~t:!. ............................................................................................................ .. 
/ ......................................................................................................................................................................................................... . 

-10. Quantity extracted under previous year's licence if the same area is sought: .............. : ..................................................................... .. 

11. Will an application for removal of material from this area be made next calendar year? 

Yes @' Estimated quantity to be removed ........... 7.fi:..~.h-!..~ ................................ . 
No 0 

12. The following are attached: 

(a) Three copies of form MOT 5908 showing the area from which material is to be removed. 

(b) Three copies of map NZMS 177 showing the locality. 

94630-350/3/78 M 

S~n"u", ............. ~L.J.4..~~: ...................................... : .. 
N .... of Company, "c., ;f .ppUcobl" ..•..•....•.. J: .......................................................................... . 

Date: ......... h.~ ... ~~~ ...... '; ? / 



ADDRESS OF LOCAL OFFICES OF SUPERINTENDENTS OF MERCANTILE MARINE 
(An officer of Ministry of Transport or Customs Department) e 

The actual designation of each officer is shown with the address: 

AUCKLAND 

BLUFF 

CHATHAM ISLANDS 

CHR ISTCHURCH 

DUNEDIN 

GISBORNE 

GREYMOUTH " 

NAPIER 

NELSON 

NEW PLYMOUTH 

PICTON 

TAURANGA 

TIMARU 

WANGANUI 

WELLINGTON •• 

WHANGAREI 

WESTPORT 

Regional Marine Officer, Ministry of Transport, Private Bag, Auckland. 

Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 18, Bluff. 

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 72, Waitangl, 
Chatham Islands. 

Regional Marine Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 1237, Christchurch. 

Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 886, Dunedin. 

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 17, Gisborne. 

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, Box 40, Greymouth. 

District bfficer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 4145, Marewa, Napier. 

District Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 192, Nelson. 

District Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 4041, New Plymouth East. 

Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 59, Picton. 

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 6, Tauranga. 

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 64, Timaru. 

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 130, Wanganui. 

Regional Marine Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 5066, Wellington. 

District Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 681, Whangarel. 

Secretary Manager, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 29, Westport. 

, 

• 
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Instructions: 

PLAN OF AREA SOUGHT FOR REMOVAL OF MATERIAL 
SECTION 148A - HARBOURS ACT 1960 

(i) Complete in triplicate and attach to each copy of the application form MOT 5907. 

(ii) Show on this plan area of removal. 

(iii) Landmarks, adjacent title boundaries and measurements (or scale) are required. 

MOT 5908 

(iv) Attach to this plan - again three copies required -:- copies or tracing of portion NZMS map series 177 -
arrow the area. Show NZMS map NUMBER from .which tracing made. 

, 

7091150-70011017I5CTK 
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Enclosure No. 

EUVIRONliEN'fAL ASSESSI1E~rT 

1. ])escribe the topo~!'aphy of the area from which material 
is to be' extracted, and adjoining beach, e .• g. cliffs, 
dunes. Small bay bounded by cli~~s. . 

2, Descr5.be length and depth of the foreshore concerned, 

4, 

or adjoining. 90m. by 45m. 

")'tAnn; ..... .orl - ..... -. Soft, shingle. -

Describe availabili tv of ixhi,fl materIal a.t location t t f 
appliod for. Ke~p!:l ou la~ng up unaer presen ra eo, 

extraction. 
-~ 5. .trtJport nearest alternative source. One m:i:le away but no licence 

granted. 
'6.' _ Repo:rt use of the ,fllaterial and demand for ;i. t . 

Maln~enance or aairy rarm races, ga~eway8 and trough areas. 
7. Report minimum quantity re~~red. t r, cu. me res. 
8. 'Give details of present land use 'behind the beach, 

e.g. farming (t'ype), residential, l'ecreational, 
industrial. Nearest residential areas. 

Mixed farming, no residential area within 3 miles. 
9. Describe vegetative cover behind the beach, e.g. 

grass, lupins, scrub. Grass. 

10. ,Report probablc effect on physical environment. None. 

'11. Would the operation affect a scenic area. Very little. 

12. would the operation,affect the ecology, fieh, shell-
fish Or bird life. No. 

13., Comment on any recreational activity' on the beach or 
adjacent area which might be affected, e'f' boatipg, . 
fishing, pienicing. Could help boat ng as bay is almost completely 

enclosed ~y shingle spur,making it difficult to launch. 
14. vlould the operation involvo the constI"'<lction of 

buildings, s";o~k piles or deep holes. No. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

Method of extraction. 

Alternative methods of 

Farm tractor and fron~-endilo~der. 

e'xtraction av~ilable. Shovel.' L/ . 
Report survey descn.ption of adjOining land and 
registered mmer. Otautu 4B Harataunga S.D. 

J. Goudie, Owner • 

. . . . . 2/ 

0-' 0 ~ \, . 
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19. Will tho oI~ration affeot any hiwtorical or 
archeoloeic.al sj.tes. Check iii th Nen loaiand Historic· 
Places Trus't, ;Local huseum and ':11E)l( 'Zealand Archeolo'jic;}l 
Association. No. 

20 .. Are the operations likoly to'be of'substantial public 
interest. liJ.s there be on any previous !.:nblic concern 

. : .nbou-t th).s 'type- of oIJorat:i.on in tho rOJib:l. Have 
any conlplaints been recoived in tho 11lst tuo years. No. 

21. Will tl:\e;-:?p~~~ation cr~ate poil~tion. siltation or 
erosion. . No. 

. l 
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" "SJIINGU! LICEfI:! FAJ.C(II DAY. J-' .' " . '; '.'" 
, ' , 

1twlk yOU, f."~Ur,lt"e, of a ~ i~o .. , ,",' ;', ,,'" , ,,:' ,,' ' 
'x ii~o~tf YOla,'~n~ fo~ ha~ yout auWly of mtu halted., Horawr, ',,:, 
o~, pzevlous deOlslon diU ~~a. - ," ','~" ".;',' ': .. " 

" YOW"_~loD to 'fttllDW tMOOlG 't'Rt1' thl B19 BaY ~a, his been conslW' , 
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Thames - Coromandel District Council 
TELEPHONE: 06-025 THAMES 

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRES~ONDENCE TO: THE GENERAL MANAGER, 

PRIVATE BAG, THAMES, N.Z. 

, 17 April 1980 

\ 
The ~egional Secretary, 
Ministry of Transport, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND. 

ATTENTION: Mr Spack,man 

Dear Sir, 

If calling, please ask for 

• ,Mr .. Farquhar , ... 
Please quote reference. 

The Council has been approached by residents of Greys Beach, Kuaotunu, 
regarding a threat to existing mature pohutukawa trees on the bear.h rrE'sumed' 
to be caused by shi.ngle extraction operations. 

Residents sugg~st that the shingle extraction has left the roots of at· 
least two'mature trees exposed, and that·the trees are in danger of falling 
unless some remedial action is taken. If the trees fall, the road above 
will ~e at peril from sea erosion. 

The,Council's Area Engineer and riding member are'investigqting the 
to confirm that in their opinion there is damage attributable to shingle 
extraction, and I will advise you of their ~omments in due course. 

Would you please advise: 

1.' If the damage can be attributed to the shingle extraction, what powers 
exist to have the licencee put right the da~age. 

2. What responsibility your Department accepts for overseeing operations 
of shingle licence holders. 

3. Who can Council hold liable for reinstatement work. , 

',I note that Mr Le Marquand will be in the area on 30 April - 1 May and 
would appreciate if he could arrange to look at this area during his visit. 
If he would contact the Area Engineer, Bill Sloan at phone 65804 Whitianga, 
I am sure a joint visit could be arranged. 

Yours faithfully, 

/~L 
fo B. H. ~e Bo:r, -

NERAL MANAGER. 

• 
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P.O. Box 7 Please Ouote 
To Aroho ~ 

HAURAKI CArCHMENT 
1/22/0 

R. W. Ho"i, O.S.C B.I:. 
Chief Engi .... ' 

r' J. M. Mor. I 
S.crelory. '-_ .. and 

REGIONAL ·WATER 

BOARD 

BOAR.D 
Telephone 48-099 Jelegrlp/llc Address ··Catchment" 

In your reply 

59 WHITAKER STREET, 
TE AROHA 

The Regional Secretary for Transport, 
Ministry of Transport, 
Marine Division, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND. 

Dear Sir, 

LAND AND SHINGLE LICENCE 

. 18 April 1980 

KUAOTUNU BEACH AND WHANGAPOUA HARBOUR ENTRANCE 

Board has been asked to comment to the Resident Engineer, Ministry 
of Works and Development, Paeroa, on an application to extract sand from 

.Kuaotunu Beach by Mr M.R. Hodge. Board's opinion is that sand extraction 
is likely to damage the beach but there is little iRformation available 
at this sta~e. Board has resolved to oppose the removal of sand from 
any beach wi thin its district in· advance of adequate information, and 
suggests that your office fund a beach survey at Kua,otunu similar to. that· 
carried out for Whiritoa Beach. It is appreciated that funds are generally 
short, but Board's situation in respect of beaches in the former 
Coromandel County area is that, because this area is in Board's district for 
Regional Water Board purposes only, no monies whatsoever are available 
for soil conservation or river control purposes and this includes 
beaches and foreshore matters. 

Should your office decide to issue a further licence in the meantime, the 
licenc~might well be informed that it might be necessary to terminate 
it before its expiry date. 

The salue co~"ents w~uld apply to the applicatiop of Messrs Parry Bros 
Ltd to remove sand from the Whangapoua Harbour entrance, except that, in 
this case, you might ca~e to make reference to the Matarangi Beach report 
supplied to your· office about two years ago on the occasion of the Towq 
and Country Planning Appeal related to the proposed subdivision of the 
Wbangapoua spit. 

LSH:GEV 

Yours faithfully 
J.M. Morrison 
SECRETARY 

per ••• &.M. .. 
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Please Ouete A;t5. 80ll 7 

/" to Aloha _ 

R. W. Horri'~. B.E. 
Chief [/\\jillur 

1/22/0 -=oJ 
I-IA URAK.I CATClIl\IENT In your roplr 

J. M. Morrilon, 
!..ter.lary. ) 

" 
'and . 

l~"EGiONAL ,\VATER BOARD 

Telephone ~8-099 Tel81lrapnk;' Address "Catchment" 

The Resident Engineer, 
Ministry of Works and Development, 
P.O. Box 123, 
PARROA. 

iDear Sir, 

L'AND AND SHINGLE LICENCES 

KUAOTUNU BEACH 

18 April 1980 

.... / 

59 WHITAKER STREET. 
TE AROHA 

AND WHANGAPOUA HARBOUR ENTRANCE 

Board has received a copy ?f an application'made by Mr M.R. Hodge 
of Kuaotunu for the extraction of sand from the Kuaotunu Beach. 
Boar41s o~inion is that sand e~traction is likely to damage the beach 
but there is little hard information available at t~is stage. . . , 

We will be supplying the M~nistry of Transport with a copy of 
Board's policy on beaches, and will indicate that while sand extraction 
is probably adversely affecting the beach, this can only.be.asce~tained 
by an investigation similar to that recently conducted for the Whiritoa 
Beach. Board will suggest that such an investigation should be put in 
hand immediately. 

If a further licence'is issued in the meantime, the taker of the sand 
should be informed that it might be necessary to terminate it before 
fts expiry date, 

The same comments ~ould apply to the application of Messrs Parry 
Bros. Ltd to remove sand from the Whangapoua Harbour entrance. 

LSH:GEV 

Yours faithfully 
J .M. Z,lorrison 
SECRETARY 

-IJu per ..... : .......... . 
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BE. XUAO'lUllAa l'<Ii'ftAKAVA fB.EBS . 

, b Jour latter Of 17 Apr:U. 1980 yqu raised ~e ~OD8 J' I adVise 
, ~ tol1cnnn ' ' '" '.:, 

, ' 

1. . fhare adtJts 110 pow8rs ,lD ~ larboarD Act'195O to bav" thG, licensee jUt 
. right the damage " . . 

. . . , 

2_ 1"he Himn17 of "'aJ1SpoJ'\ accepts n,o respoulbU1t7 tor Overse .. 
operaUona 

3 .. , Ibere ed.sts lio pcMJrS in the lIarbou1'a Act 1950 to hG1d l4h1a 8IQ''bodJ 
tor re-1astate~t vork. ",. ..,' , , ' 

as. SHImLB mmrAL. f. OOUDll' 
. It has been deo1ded not to renew'" Good1el s licence tb1s78ar. Ho-.rGWJl, ' 
~cru14 Hr Ocmd1e aka a turther appU.cati01l nan rear" thia ,6all be ccmaJ.4Grec1. 
Hr Jack ,Bartlett. showed me ih~ e~OJl oc~ 810ng Ie IOIUIB load. 81a 
.lc1ea tor protectbg that area ot the toreshore vU1 require full. rec]emUcm . 
procedures! . 

. . 
Once a&ab tmuJk 7& tor 70Ur asa1attmce. 

, D.V. Le Harquand .' , 
tor Bepona1 Seoretal7 tor 'l'ran8port, 
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Attention. 'P. Il:", 8u'H~n' , ' ," .; 

" , 

, " 
" , 

, . 

" 

~:-

.~. :-1 

further to ~ ~p,n ot 1.3.80:',:[ wendA d4VlBo,' tha~, it ~',' bee~ ,', n' 
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Hw: . .. ?: .. ~.~~!~ ....... ~ 
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~.~f-. ~ I~.'=~ ............ . 
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Dear Sir 

Private Bag 
Auckland 
Telephone:773-400 

glli~D ~MOVAL LICENOE : ROYALTY INCREASE 

Custom House 
Quay Street 
Auckland 

I regret to advise that an increane has been authorised for 
royalty rates on all sand removal licences. 

The royalty npw payao.le for all sand reIC.oved in terms of 
your li?ence will be "-, cents :per cubic metre. 

I apologise for any inconvenience this inc'rease may cause. 

Yours faithfully 

. 
P.D. Spackman 
for Regional Secretary for Transport 

• 
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PI,-E 
Ministry ot Transport, 
Ma~ine Services Division, 
Private Bag, 

. AUCKLAND 

. . , 57.f/I Lf/t/3lr 
MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE 

Sulmtitted by: __ J_'_'_C,-r-o_L4_oh_' e ______________ _ 
Month: 'NCUf'cb 

Amount Permit No. Foreshore Area cu. mtr 

'-r/73 f7v!t,Ok. ~ ~g·30 , 
Cellllt/It {krb. 

I 

• 

.' 

, 

COIIIlD9nts ---------------------------

Recei t No. '~077 :;. Date 

Type of 
Material 

$o-/t. 
~~hf4 

Rate per Royalty 
due cu. mtr . 

$ c 

/.t.2( ~ .. » 
/ 

/ 

. 

, 

Total: ~ ...2..9 
l 
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Thames - Coromandel District Council 
TELEPHONE: 86-025 THAMES 

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO: THE GENERAL MANAGER, 

PRIVATE BAG, THAMES, N.Z. 

3 April 1980 

The Regional Secretary for 
Transport, 

Ministry of Transport, 
Marine Division, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKIAND~ 

Dear Sirs, 

• > 

.'/ 

\ . 

Shingle Extraction Licence : Falcon Bay 

Thank you for your note of 28 March. 

. . . , 

\ . 

J. Goudie 

If calling, please ask for 

.......... ~ ... ~.~!.g~~~E ............... . 
Please quote reference • 

G7/-j5 . ........................................................... . 

Your Ref: 54/14/7/34 

I would confirm that the Council would object to the regranting of a 
Shi.ngle Extraction Licence to Mr Goudie. 

While I do not have any accurate technical information on the matter, 
the local engineer reports that in his observation the removal of 
shingle from Falcon Bay over recent years has accelerated coastal erosion 
in the area and that there is a body of evidence which would suggest 
that the removal of shingle from the foreshore has accelerated erosion 
of the public road which has required Council to place spalls along the 
roadside to retain road banks. 

In addition the Council has had reports from other residents in the 
area that Mr Goudies activities left deep holes, which make the beach 
unsafe. 

unfortunately I offer you no conclusive physical evidence that the shingle 
taking has caused damage but .r ~ould reiterate that the Councils technical 
offi'cers have expressed' the,' opinion that the shingle removal has been 
considerably in excess of the 100 cubic yards per annum which Council 
understands was licensed, and that this activity is causing beach erosion. 

In the circumstances the Council would appreciate the Ministry not renewing 
the Shingle Licence. 

for B. H. de Boer, 
GENERAL MANAGER. 
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H1niestry ot Transport, 
Ka~ine Services Division, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND 

MONTHLY HETURlf OF REMOVALS OF .SAND. SHELL 0UHINGLE 

Submitted by: -:3"". ~oV\o\ie.. 

liont~s ~C1V\Yo-./1;, Fek(\AOJ"I 

Amount Type ot Rate per Royalty 
Pemit No. Foreshore Area due 

cu.metre Material au.metre . 
$ c 

• . 

" . , . 

• 

Total: $ ___ _ 

Comments 

Signed: _~~~~~ ...... __ _ 

Receipt No. Date Amount :$ 

I 

.. -.. 
0:;.; 
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~. Ministry of Works 
-P and Development 

'-f' ! 1(.;, . ...,! .}',.J ..... , .. -., = \ th. :;:--" 

P.O. Box 123 Paeroa \S) 
_,'f ,..;.... .".,." ··.t· .. .... 'Telephone 8725 

. 7 Mar6~. 1980 Ref .. 7/2 . 
' .. 

:'- : .. : .• J~ujriest·o .. , H D 'Glas~"~ 
" ........ :~. . . '.' ':., \'r Date. 

District Comm' 
MWD 
HAMILTON 

ATTENTION: 

o· /' 

SAND ~ID AL LICENCE APPLICATION 
FALCON BAY M.J GOUDIE 

The Falcon Bay site was inspected on 6 March 1980 by Mr G Ertel 
of the HCB and myself. A fresh metal build up was evident 
at the mouth of the stream and around the spur area. Last 
years extractions appear to have had only a minor effect on 
the overall accretion rate, but have served to good effect 
in keeping the stream channel open. 

We recommend that permission be granted for the removal of 
75m~ for the year ending 31 March 1981.providing Mr Goudie 
keeps to the following conditions 

1) All excavation to be done at the end 
at the mouth of the stream (lagoon). 
the excavation to be no greater than 
floor of the old working site. 

of the spur and 
The depth of 

the present 

ii) Extraction operations be limited to the availability 
of the materials at the approved site at any time. 

iii) After each extraction th~'site must be left neat, 
tidy and safe for public use. 

Attached are photos taken at the inspection. 

P N Sutton 
Acting Resident Engineer 
per: 

. ~Q,.a!!d. .. "".?7?!r'e,h;: . 
~\ ~&"':I~ ............. !tf. ...... ...... ," ... f..:2~ 

Yourfile .... ,,"~!t 11' /7 J t1J 
. Referred ~ you{ac on. 

,:!AferT = deft. 

?r~"',OA ~7 
If- '::2.' co 

O 0 

~
iI ...... P.d:.~.l).I9.t1.~.B ....... 

• • D.c. of \':OI'la 
.. 1:.2 .. t6........... ./ // ~ 

. .3' i 'l ~ "" -r ~ /1...... c:;-c::r:=~~~~ .1 I .... ~ - • 
, - -



5lf/'4/7/0it 
Hinistry ot Transport, 
Ha;rine Services Divisidn,' 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND 

MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, . SHELL OR SHINGLE 

SuOOdtted by: ___ sr=-__ .C~A~Q~U~d~·~\e=-______________________________ __ 
\ 

Month: ::rgouac'd • ~ I ..... 

' .. 

Amount Type of Rate per 
Royalty 

Permit No. Foreshore Area due cu. mtr Material cu. mtr . 
$ C 

/ 

4-113 

I 

• . 

.' 

• 

Total: $ 

,---
Rece1 t No. • Date Amount $ 

( 



" 4 ~ MINES DIVISION ANVI L HOUSE WAKEFIELD ST. 
P.O. BOX 6342 TE ARO 

WELLINGTON NEW ZEALAND 

•• MINISTRY OF ENERGY P.o. Box 34, Huntly. 
TELEPH()NE:735755 
TELEX: MINES NZ 31341 

INOUI RI ES TO: Mr Brdan ovic 
Telephone 87 257 Huntly. 

Ministry of Transport, 
Marine Division, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND. 

Attention : P.D. Spackman. 

Sand and Shingle Licence Application, 
Falcon Bay, Colville Harbour, 
by J. Goudie. 

DATE: 

OUR REF: 

YOUR REF: 

Your memo 54/14/7/34 of 4 February 1980 refers. 

The grant of the above licence would not infringe on 
any mining privilege or application in the area • 

... ;~~ ...... . 
(M. Bro~ovic) 
Inspector 'o~ Mines & Quarries. 

21.2.80 
12/8. 

~ 

~.$ ~ 
~: =& 

~~ 

~ 



54/14/ / 

· ................ . 19 .•. 

· . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
· . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
· . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
• • • • • • • • e _ • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

/ Dear Sir 

SAND AND SHINGLE LIC.2NCES 

MARINE DIVISION 
Private Bag 
Auckland 
Telephone : 773-400 

PERIOD 1.4. TO 31.3. 

Custom House 
Quay Street 
Auckland 

AREA 

Receipt of your application is acknowledged. Heports are being obtained 
from our technical advisers and you will be informed of a decision in 
due course. 
Yours faithfully 

P.D. Spackman 
for Regional Secretary for Transport 

Inspector of Mines and Quarries 
P.O. Box 1701 
AUCKLAND 

Copy for your information and action. Please find enclosed an application 
from the above to extract aafid/shingle. Would you please comment to this 
office at an early date regardinG any infringement the application may 
have on any material warrant or mining ri(5ht in the area. 

P.D. Spackman 
for Regional Secretary for Transport 
Encl 

The District Commissioner of Works 
Uinistry of Works nnd Development 

Copy for your information and action. ~ould you please make a report in 
terms of the Harbours Act 1950 to this office on the enclosed applic­
ation to remove ~shingle with due regard to any erosion which 
could be caused by the extraction of material. 

P.D. Spackman 
for Regional Secretary for Transport 

Encl. 



\ . 
~-<""'INISTRY OF TRANSPORT 
~RINE DIVISION 

APPLICATION FOR REMOVAL OF MATERIAL l.i. 
SECTION 146A - HARBOURS ACT 1950 

~~ MO 

'O~~~~~ 
"v.~~ . 

. ,\ . 
~. l' 

~ 

Three copies of this application, together with the maps and plans listed in section 12, are to be sent to the local Superintendent of 
Mercantile Marine. Addresses are listed overleaf. 

1. Applicant's name: ...... ~.l1.¥.. .......... ~.y.p..!.g, ........................................................................................................... . 
2. Address: ......... !?..9.'-. ......... l.:r:::.. ........ : .. (; .. ~!:::.v.z.f:.::.':::.€ ....................................................................................................... . 
3. Description of material to be removed: ......... J..~.t!::: ....... p..y.fI. ...... Y...~.!(,k..., ...................................................................... . 

~==~==~~: ..................................... c..~/v..r.II'!:: .......... f~.(!. .. ~.I;!;.C. ...................................................................................................... . 

5. Area described in Section 4 is: (tick in appropriate box) 

(a) between mean high water and low water (ordinary spring tides) ~ 
(b) below low water ordinary spring tides (I.e. seabed) D 

6. Describe method of extraction and transportation: ... @.fj ........ &.':!::':: ......... ~.':.:.~ .. d..t:.~.':!o!. .. '::-: ....... tr.:.~!.r.:. .. 
........ aM .......... ir::.t?~:-::.~ .......... t.~.~4..~.( ............................................................................................................. . 

..................................................... ;,;:.: ........................................................... ·······':;J-·· .. ···h···································· .. ·· ..................... . 
7. Purpose material required for: ... t .. ~ .. r.. ...... ~.~ .. ~~~.~.~ ........ ~ ................... r.:~ ....... r.:~f.{!: .. A ..... 3 ... !'::!.:~.~~f 

............ ~.r..Q.~ .. ~ ........ +.-.r..Q.~~.b:f. ...... :ili .. ~ ............................................................................................................ . 
8. Quantity sought this calendar year: .............. 7 .. ?::..~.: ............................................................................................................. . 
9. Rate of removal (state whether per day, week or month); or for smaller quantities date(s) of removal: ............................................ . 

5'.h...Id!. .. , ... ii"'.~:b.~E.. ........ a .. ~ ........ r.::.f:;J .. ~l.i:::.&.. ......... ~r.::. ....... !1d.&.~!;" ........ h~.~ ................ . 
... ll..v.:.'!:.{.I .......... (~ ......... h. .. c. ....... f:':1:: .... h:.~.t:f.:f..?.~ ... : ................................................................................................ . 

",-

10. Quantity extracted under previous year's licence if the same area is sought: .................. .;z.? .... t;,.~ .. : .......................................... .. 
11. Will an ap~~n for removal of material from this area be made next calendar year? 

Yes ~ Estimated quantity to be removed ....... 7£ ... r...1J:.:.:: ................................ . 
No D 

12. The following are attached: 

(a) Three copies of form MOT 5908 showing the area from which material is to be removed. 
(b) Three copies of map NZMS 177 showing the locality. 

Signature: ................... " ................ ~ ............................................ .. 

46509E-500/5174 CTK 

Name of Company, etc., if applicable: ............................................................................................ . 

Dat·,Ib...·,··I..-!t:·~··fJ.rl. 
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ADDRESS OF LOCAL OF~ICES OF SUPERINTENDENTS OF MERCANTILE MARl' 
I (An officer of Ministry of Transport or Customs Department) 

" 

The actual designation of each officer is shown with the address: 

AUCKLAND 

BLUFF 

CHATHAM ISLANDS 

CHR ISTCHURCH 

DUNEDIN 

GISBORNE 

GREYMOUTH .• 

NAPIER 

NELSON 

NEW PLYMOUTH 

PICTON 

TAURANGA 

TIMARU 

WANGANUI 

WELLINGTON .. 

WHANGAREI 

WESTPORT 

Regional Marine Officer, Ministry of Transport, Private Bag, Auckland. 

Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 18, Bluff. 

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 72, Waitangi, 
Chatham Islands. 

Regional Marine Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 1237, Christchurch. 

Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 886, Dunedin. 

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 17, Gisborne. 

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, Box 40, Greymouth. 

District Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 4145, Marewa, Napier. 

District Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 192, Nelson. 

District Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 4041, New Plymouth East. 

Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 59, Picton. 
I 

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 6, Tauranga. 

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 64, Timaru. 

~perintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 130, Wanganui. . ' 

Regional Marine Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 5066, Wellington. 

District Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 681, Whangarei. 

Secret~iY Manager, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 29, Westport. 

/' " '. "'\ 
\ , I 

, " " 

" 

;. .. 

i 



• . PLAN 0' AREA SOUGHT FOR REMOVAL OF MATERIAL 
SECTION 148A - HARBOURS ACT 1950 

I nstructionl: 

(i) Complete in triplicate and attach to each copy of the application form MOT 5907. 

(il) Show on this plan area of removal. 

(iii) Landmarks, adjacent title boundaries and measurements (or scale) are required. 

MOT 5908 

(iv) Attach to this plan - again three copies required - copies or tracing of portion NZMS map series 177 -
arrow the area. Show NZMS map NUMBER from .which tracing made. 

NORTH 

tV'/.. MS. 1/7 

70915G-700110175CTK 



• Enclosure No. 

EIMRom EN'rAL ASSESSNENT 

1., Describe the topography of the area from which material 

~::,,:~. b; .::tj~tedb::; ad~obu::/;;t, b; CE:J;' :n5 
,2. Describe length and depth of the foreshore concerned, 

or adjoining. Btl-~ ?O h-.. h ~ 40""-
3. Describe specifi~~tion of material required. , 

soH- rl.,~ /<-
4. Describe availability of th~s material at location 

" applied for. keefs h~/d I ~5 u r ~t...r-. fr~./e..JvI-
" " _ 5':> Report nearest al ternati ve source. o..f- e.-.,.. I-va...c. ho h.. 

"", . .5,(..... .2- hv'lc.s :f,.vrrt~ b~ h-O t t (-eA.C ( ~ r"'Ct ~-
. ',6. Report use of the material and demand for it. 

,,::or ro-Mi-"\ I-~",c.< 6=t- dM;"~ -h.-~ r4-t.-e.s 
7 : .. ,Report minimum quantity required. 

" 75C'-..· 
8. Give details of present land use behind the beach, 

e.g. farming (type), residential, recreational, 
i~dustrial. Nearest residential areas. '/ 

h-l'l-eA ~~l-..!.' r..o rU-ed"J L ~ a reI! 
9. Describe vegetative cover behind the beach, e.g. 

grass, lupins, scrub. j r¢-r ~~ 

10. Report prObable effect on physical environment. ",-," "'<'" 

11. 

12. 

Would the operation affect a scenic area. v< """~ 

Would the operation affect the ecolo,j,Y, fish, shell­
fish or b~rd life. 

""'0 • 

, 
I 

I 

13. Comment 011 any recreational activity on the be.lch or I i rt-I~ b oa/f- u ... ~ 4 

adjacent area which might be affected 7 e.g. boating, 'L- I 

14. 

15. 

16. 

f ' h l I' a-c..Hvt 1(1 -
is ing, picnicing. <...x. I'ra....c.J-,of,-..". t"\..~'AfJ ~ ~ ./ 

-:<..~ c r OU-Ct!SS h 
1rTould the operation involve the construction of . b ¢.q C\) r~' ' 
buildings, stock 1)iles or deep holes. J 

'"" '0 ~l.. , 
Nethod of extraction. D ' ' to" .1.-_ 
~(n..... ~',~.- ~ ~-t--:--eM ...... ~\.w 

Alternative methods of extraction available. -
17. Report survey dGscription of adjoining land and 

registered Oimer. h '-- J- ' nJ).' 
01' P-iA.-T IA I-{ D /...-a.rlt 1 ~ c..t..,~~ ~ 

~ ... Grotl...dl< 0 W h..lY", 

..... 2/ 



-2-

19. Will the operation affect any historical or 
archeological sites. Check with New Zealand Historic 
Places Trust, Local Museum and New Zealand Archeological 
Association. "-0 "-.(. 

20. Are the operations likely to be of substantial public 
interest. Has there been any previous public concern 
about this type of operation in the region. Have 
any complaints been re~ived in the last two yeafs. 

k... 0 - CD """-I' I a II:J- 7v'o I-.... P"\ C4 ..... ~ b 7.. b tt~ (:) ""'" "- ~ r- 0 1..,,{ '1 
21. Will the operation create pollution, s1ltation or 

erosion. 

" 

-
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fIll 
H1nietry ot Transport, 
Ha~ine Servicos Division, 
Private Dag, 
J!!aK1..AJiD 

MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS O? pANDe SHELL OR SHINGLE 

Sumrltted by: ____ ~ __ o_C~·o-y-6--\e------,--------------------------------I 

Month: OecemIx:c 

AJAount Type ot Bate per Royalty 
l'emit No. For-eshore Area due 

cu.metre Material cu.metre . 
$ c 

blJ73 h../L-e '- f.Jw. ~6C~ h....cA-ci h)"C. /a·57J 

~G&t1I<- I;;&~ 
-} 

• 

." 

-
, 

Totnl: $ /0' 50 
C~nt8 __________________________ __ 

Reoei t No. Date Amount $ 

I 



• 
51f 114-/7 /3lf 

1U.ni8try of Transport, 
Ma~ine Services Division, 
Private Bag, 
J1JCKLAND 

MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINCLE 

Submitted bya. ?' ~Qud~,e. 
HO!:lth: ~Q9~ber: 

Permit No. Foreshore ':rea Amount 
au.metre 

, 

• 

. 

Reoeipt No. Date 

.' 

Type of Rate per Royalty 

Material cu.metre due . 
$ Q 

-

Total: $ ___ _ 

Amount $ 

/ 



, Ministry at Transport, 
Ma~ine Services Division, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND 

MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE 

Submitted by: \'\( ""3'; b()Y\d\.e. 

Month: Qs.-to6ev 

" '" , 
Amount Permit No. ' Foreshore Area cu.m\-,--

4-'73 ~O'- 6cu, I eM· 

IcPJv.:ll e. ~~IVY" 

, 

I.<",~ 

I 
1,( -

- , 

pj \ ~:.- ' ',~ 
" . 

. 'r~ 
§ , --1 

. 
~ 

Type of 
Material 

~~"'t (,/ , 

.' 

-
.i'1/~ 
- ""C..Q. 

~ \:'-
~~A ~,~~ ... 

. ~ . '~., . 
~ ., -r"-. 

C~nts __________________________ __ 

Receipt No. Date 

" 

Rate per 
' Royalty 

("Y"\~ 
due . 

$ c -
/-..j":4 ,).... fJtr 

" 

, 

Total: $ 2· If+: 
/ 



.... . 

FILE 

Dear Sir, 

LIC3NCE TO TAKE MATERIAL - PZmUT NO '+, -, ::3 

A check of our records shows that to date returns of ~he amount of material 
extraoted as authorised by permit number 4''7~ have not been·received for 
·the month/:I of FhAC::r' \..AcS ,-

You are reminded that such returns are to be submitted monthly in acco~danoe 
wi th condition four of the Permits and failure to comply could lead:.:,to cancellation . . 
ot licence should no material have been removed during the period. "Nil" returns 
must be supplied. 

Please give this your ur~ent attention. 

Yours faithfully, 

~,d' /. 
P. ~ 

13. 6relg 
for: Regional Secretary for Transport 



• 

MO:{\fWLY RETQRN OF RLMOVALS OF SAND §HLLL OR SHINGLE 

Subin1 tted by • !:".~. 2"" •• If-.~~P.~tf .•.. ..................... 

sep,e~G~~ 
Mon th .•• ,. •••• ~ •••••••••••••••••• 0 • 0 •••••• 0 ••••••••••••••• 

i • 

Foreshore AreaiAmountlType of 
I I Permi t No. Rate per "Royalty 

i C~. Yds Ma ter1al Yard: due 
$ 0 

~ \,3 , Fedco&... ~~ 
Cd v,l(-L-Hv bOl ~. 

I 

-

I 
I -- _. 

Total: =======c 

Comments 

f-..\.\~e.~",\ at \to..ns ~ or-\­
",v,,,,,c.. D'I.J\~\O,,", 

~V" \ '-'o..\e.- . a~ 
PrUc..(,\,~N ~ 

Signed_. _____ _ 
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" /' 
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~. 

l~otry ot Transport, 
l{a~illO Servicos Division, 
Private .. Bag, 

. AUCKLAND 

\ . Jo\oNTHLY RETURlI 0' JU.'MOVALS OF SAUD, SIIELL OR SHINGLE 

\ . 

~~tte~ ~:;'~~~(~~~~~~~G~O~'A~~~r~L~'~~~~~~~~~~~~_ 
Month: rj-t 1'71 a.Q~ 

Permit No. Foreshore Area Amount 
cu.metre 

t+l7'3 FiJt6~ 1'6<;. ... 
. (), /,,;{f to. '·fut,6"" 

1 

, 

I 

, 

" 

, 

comments ~ I~., 
~ '.W~t ~ 3" Ji.,Cdl 

S· !cal0/< s ~ 
• 

Receipt No. 

" 

\ 

l 

kb 

Date 

" 

-

TYPe ot 
~1atorial 

, 

Rate per Royalty 

cu.metre due . 
$ c 

. 
. 

Total~ $ ___ _ 

• , 

Signed: ________ _ 

Amount $ 



lI1Diatry of Transport, 
Ka~ne Services Divisic:Sn, 
Private Bag, 
JJJClCLAlfD 

MONTHLY RBTURI 0' REMOVALS 0' SAND. SHILL OR SHINGLE 

SUlllitted bya, Nt"" ;I. '1 pqcife... 

Month: -;Ju\y 
\ 

aount 'rJpe of Bate per Royalty 
Permit No. Foresbore .Area due 

cu.metre Matenal cu.metre . 
$ 0 

4113 ~O'- 84.N! 
J 

, 

. 
" 

-
• 

Total: $ __ --

Recei t No. Date 



", 

.,' 
\ 

.' %+ltt/~c3r 
Hini~try of Transport, 
Ha~ine Services Division, 
Private Bag, . 

. JDCXLAND 

MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAlID, SHELL OR SHINGLE 

Month: _~~~--" 

Amount Type of Rate per Royalty 
Permit No. Foresbore Area due 

cu.metre Material eu.metre . 
$ C 

/J 

.~ 
, 

, 

II . . 
" 

A 

I~/~ 
I 

• 

, . 

Recei t No. Date Amount $ 

\ 



MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT 
MARINE DIVISION 

M.O.T. 5900 

This form be produced when demanded by an 
officer or representative of the Ministry of Transport. 

Reference: .......... l¥./?.f~.4. ................................ . 

LICENCE TO TAKE MATERIAL 
Issued Pursuant to Section 146A of the Harbours Act 1950 

To N~ 4173 

Address: ................. .< .... . .......................................... . ................. . .............. . ....... . . .. 

You are hereby authorised on payment of a licence fee of $ t, and subject to the terms and conditions set 

out below, to take and remove ....................................... cubic yards per ................................... of *s+~ shingle, 5~ncI-, 

boulders, silt, mud, .. .. ................................... from an area of the *foreshore below high-water mark, harbour, river 

bed, bed of the sea, described as ..................... ..l ............................ .................................... ........................................................................................ .. 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

I. This licence shall expire on the ....... ..I .......... day of ...... .. ..... . ... . . /9 ....... unless sooner revoked in 

terms hereof. 

2. The licensee shall pay to the Ministry of Transport a royalty of all material taken and removed at the 

rate of ............... ............... ,.................... per cubic yard. 

*3. The licensee shall, on the first day of each month, produce for inspection to .................................................... ...,.-_ .. . 

at .............................. ................................................................................ , h is official log book as required by Section /77 of the 

Shipping and Seamen Act 1952. and his cargo book (if any), and shall thereupon pay all amounts 

{if any}, due to date, or 

*4. The licensee shall, on the first day of each (month*J (or of the quarters eommelKing itt ftUery, 

April) July, .. nd Oct.ober* ~, produce to ........ _ .......... ~ ..................... . A ..... _ ••• _...... at ............... , ................... ,. ............... 'h .. L_.... .. .... .. 

a record of all material removed each day of the preceding (month*) lor quad4H'*), or, if no material 

has been removed during that period, advise him in writing accordingly, and shall thereupon pay all 

amounts (if any), due to date. 

5. The licensee shall not remove any material from any place which, although included in the area above 

described, is used in whole or in part as a public road or highway. 

b. The licensee shall not assign or subcontract out the benefit of this licence. 

7. This licence may be revoked upon one week's written notice to the licensee at the above address and 

without notice if: 

8. 

(a) The Ministry considers damage is being done or is likely to be done to adjacent land, or 

(b J If the licensee, his servants, or agents shall fail to observe any term or condition hereof without in 

any event prejudicing the other rights of the Ministry including its right of recovery of payments due 

hereunder. 

DATED this ................................. /J/4-. ............ day of ...... A., .. /., ............ .. ........... .............................. 197 .... .. 

Signature: ............................................................................................................... .. 

Designation: ... .............................................................. .. ........................................ -
50 bksIlZI72-1972G-Y35 *Aeting under delegated authority. 
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K1niatr,y of Transport; 
Ma~1ne Services 'Division, 

, Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND 

MONTHLY HEroD 0; REMOVALS OF SAND. SHELL OR SHINOLIi ' 

SUbmitted b~ ____ ,-r_I ___ ';f~'~~~&e4~~~~ __________________________________ __ 
Month: _ ....... d""Ik(1~<&:-I:iiGiiooo_=-,. 

,J 

AmOUllt 'Type of Rate per Royalty 
Permit No. For_shore Area Material eu.metre due . cu.metre $ c 

. 
" - . . 

• 
" 

" 

. . 
. -

'" 

. 

Total: $ -
p, 

Receipt No. • Date 

II!!=A , ..• 
~ 

___ ~~';9Jc"~ 



'. 
MINUTE SHEET Department.(Y...tyJ ....... i::!-9~.(?.ToN 

.-I' ~ ) .--.. ~ .A..~ "' Subject: --<l~ ,""'---. , .................... _ _.___ 
File No ..... ~ ... ?/~~ ... 

....... 9 

To-

9. 

~. 

Item 504 24095A-70 ,000 pads/2/7 3D 



i 
.....-.~-------,.- ------

m«:!inistry of Works 
W and Development 
Inq('~s to 

'- .: H D Glass 

ATTEHTION J Butler 
" 
'. 

Your Ref: 47/16 of 20.2.79 

Date 5 June 1979 

P.O. Box 

Telephone 

~ 
RfcEIVEn 

123 PAEROA 

8725 

~ 

7 JUN1979 
Elecom, Offb 

.,.... MinIstry of Works -:-L 
Hamilton I, 

''..,.', /,.' 
.... '------.. \. 

SAND REI.iOVAL LICENCE APPLICATION FALCON BAY 1m J GounUJ 

~\ 
~ 

This office concurs wi~h the IIauraki Catchment Board' a recommendations, particularly 
that the removal operations are carried out under the direction of the Thames 
Coromandel District Council. 

On a recent viai t to the area I noticed. that there had been removals of shingle 
from the area in keeping with earlier directives. The beach had been loft neat 
and tidy. 

P tl Sutton 
Acting Rosidont Engineer 

---- -. 

Encla 

-----~-.-----.----- ...... ---_ ....... '-.... _--... _---- --P--._·- .. ___ . ______ , __ ._._ ... ____ . ______ -
~ '" .' 

• 

.. 



I 

- J 

._ ' ,,~. -_e --' --.-._,._".~ . ',-

P.O. Box 1 
T, Araha 

Please Ouote 

1/'?2/0 ] 
R. W. HCh'" f),S,C, I,E, . H A U R A K'I 
Chief Enoineer CATCHMENT BOARD In your reply 

J. M. MorrllOn,' 
SeCtetoty, 

~ ... -, .~ ~ and' 

I ,: 
", 
I, 

. , , , 
t 

. I 
I 
I 
I 

! 

The Resident 
Ministry of 
P.o. Box 1 
PAERO 

Dear Sir, 

WATER BOARD 
T.I~Io Addre.. "catchment" 

.: .. 

1979 

. 59 WHITAKER SllIEET, 
TE AROH-' 

i· , 

RE! SAND AND SHINGLE LICENCE APPLICATION BY 
n~ ~. ~U~Ul~, (AL~UN :AY 

The above mentioned application was sen~ to this office by the District 
Commissi,:mer of Works, Hamilton, for comments. 

---...., 
The proposed operation has been considered, and-Board has no objection 

to the operation provided that it is carric~ out under the direction of the 
Thames-Coromandel District Council for t~lP. specified purpose of keeping the 
culvert open and the beach clear. 

! ...... .. · , . I~ '. 

t .... • ... " # 1 
, .' 't, 

.:~' " .' 
• ;..,1 .' . .. : . ..: 

" 

I I~:. I ' , .. / . I .. r 

I 
~" ,.( 

· . ~~ },~ . ' 
I·~ :. J.\ ' 
I .•. r ,., 'j 

i 

" ! 

• 
:i-

I 
I 

. I 
, i 

:.; 
.1 I , .... "',"":'--".'.' ~ .. ~i ( 

" I' ; I: 
. ~ I .. I ,,' 

I . . t'{ ;', ::~LI! 

'f 
I, 
." 

.f 

.,' -I 
t,'j 

. . .,.·l ~ , " • .'// 
I . . .. t'" 

· · . .. t.... j ... I . ' '. . · ~J ,0 , 

" , , ;:::; . :~~: ~'1' ~ " ./ J /' 1! ~ 
"\I' "#t,' ~.. t ,: ..., 

A " :,;:~ ',; ~.lo 

•. , .. /, '.- .J:' 0.:,,' . ./ 

.i:' 'j' ~t;' " 
,~ f I ' 0-.. , 

I 

, .f 

, 
, . 

.( J 
I. ! 

I 
I , 

I 
I 

I 
o' 

/, 
II , 

I 
1/ 
I , 

, 

I 
I 
I 
I 

J 
I 

Yours faithfully, 
R. W. Harris 
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 
AND CHIEF ENGINEER 

per ./.d~ ....... .. . 
i, 



" .. 

. iV1INISTRY'of TRANSPORT 

54/14/7 /3lf . 

[ely.lle. 

Dear Sir 

MARINE' DIVISION 

PRIVATE BAG 
AUCKLAND 
TELEPHPNE: ~ 113-400 

LICENCE TO EXTRACT SAND/SHINGLE 

CUSTOM HOUSE 
QUAY STREET 
AUCKLAND 

Please be advised that following a satisfactory report from our Technical 
Advisers, on receipt of $~S.·oQ issue fee, a. licence will be issued 
,authorising you to remove during 1919-80 . ., ~ cubic metres of ~/ 
shingle from the above area. subject to a:n:y special condi tiona which m8\Y" be 
added to the licence. 

• Yours fa! thfully 

;-r' P.D. Spaolanan 
for Regional Secretary for Transport 

(Or"\d.i~\~n~ ~~X,~;,;{ ~\k ~re( . .\~9" O~ ~~e ~h"\J~les 
~YGl',"""o.rc\el U,s-k ,·c.\ (Ou..~-)c..~ l ..... , . 

• 

. .. S 



• 



. Ell..t ~ /ttr/7P4 . . . 
--- . 

H1nistry of Transport, 
Ma~ine Ser7ices Diviaion~ 

... Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND . 

~.\~ . 
MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND. SIIELL OR SHINGT.! 

SUbmitted by. ~ ~tldu· 
~J ~, ,.... 6.(6[«' 

t;.: D;~ 'dv 9 

Month. ~L f/4 7f 
. ~ f:.J:Jlqr -

~,w~ 
Amount Type of Bate per Royalty 

Permit No. Foreshore ANa due 
eu.metre Material eu.metre 

$ ~ 

HI 6;.. ~Ol- gc:lM 13'/' QL~O\lt_ ty.q'-
I-

, J U I 

. 
OJ 

, 

,-
.' 

, 

. ... 

Total: $ '& :.!1..3- . 

Comments ~.;~ ~J~ 
/ 

I .. 
, 

. - , 

. Signed. ).0- ~'\ 

. /J Receip_t No. Date Amount $ 

.V 
. -

. 

-. 



KiDiet17 ot Transport, 
~e Services Divisidn, 
Private Bag, 
JJJOICLAHD 

MONTHLY RB'lURI 0' REMOVALS 0' SAND. SHILL OR SHINGLE 

BuIa1 tte4 by. t1 rdJ 
Month. 44lA1 'if 
Permit No. Foreshore Area 

Nlb{ 

/ 

/ 

.Aacnmt Tne ot Bate per 
cu.metre Material cu.metre 

Royalty 
due 

S (, 

c~nts~,~~~ ___ '_~~ __ ~~~ ________ _ 

fatal: $ ----

'. , Signed: _~~~~~ __ _ 

Recei t No. Date Amount $ 

-, 



MINES DIVISION 
~ MINISTRY OF ENERGY 

INOUIRIESTO: Telephone 87 257 
Huntly 

Ministry of Energy,(Mines) 
P.O. Box 34, 
HUNTLY 

19 February, 1979~ 

The Regional Secretary of !ransport 
Ministry of Transport,(Marine DiVision), 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND. 

Dear Sir, 

ANVI L HOUSE WAKEFI ELD ST. 
P.O. BOX 6342 TE ARO 
WELLINGTON NEW ZEALAND 

TELEPHONE: 735755 
TELEX: MINES NZ 31341 

DATE: 

OUR REF: 12/8 

YOUR REF: 54/14/7/34. 

Sand & Shingle Licence Application, Falcon Bay, 
Mr J. Goudie. 

The grant of the above would not infringe on any mining 
privilege or application in the area. 

Yours faithfully, 

• • • 

& Quarries. 



- ----------------_._-_. 

••• 

, 
541141 / 
____________ ~~l~--

~t(ct~ 

Dear Sir 

f 
MARINE DIVISION 

PRIVATE BAG 
AUCKLAND 
TELEPHONE: ~73-400 

SAND AND SHINGLE LICENCES: PERIOD 1.1 TO 31.12. 

CUSTOM HOUSE 
QUAY STREET 
AUCKLAND 

: AREA 

Receipt of your application is acknowledged. Reports are being obtained from 
our technical advisers and you will be informed of a decision in due course. 

Yours faithfully 

D. Greig 
for Regional Secretary for Transport 

Inspector of Mines and Quarries 
P.O. Box 1701 
AUCKLAND 

Cop,y for your information and action. Please find enclosed an application from 
the above to extract sand/shingle. Would you please comment to this office at 
an early date regarding any infringement the application may have on any mineral 
warrant or mining right in the area. 

D. Greig 
for Regional Secretary for Transport /~ 

Encl. 

The District Commission of Works 
Ministry of Works velopment 

Cop,y f your information and Action. Would you please make a report in terms 
••• of Harbours Act 1950 to this office on the enclosed application to remove 

s /shingle with due regard to any erosion which could be caused by the extraction 
of material. . 

D. Greig . 
for Regional Secretary for Transport 

Encl. 



- . 
MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT 
MARINE DIVISION " 

APPLICATION FOR REMOVAL OF MATERIAL, :. 
SECTION 146A - HARBOURS ACT 1950 

Three copies of this application, together with the maps and plans listed in section 12, are to be sent to the 10C\lll~JIJiI'" 
Mercantile Marine. Addresses are listed overleaf. ,.....~Ooi""£ 

"(J , 
1. Applicant's name: ........ ~J .. O'.ht':\ ...... ~.~.~4..L~ .................................................................................... :: .... : .................. . 
2. Address: .............. ~ .. ~.A .. : ... :.I..~ ............... C9.JY...~· .. !J.:~ ....................................................................................................... . 
3. Description of material to be removed: ............................................................................................................................................. .. 

.................................. ~.o#.:t: ......... !. .. ~t.~8.l.~ ...................................................................................................................... . 
4. Area material to be removed from: ..... ; ......... :7! .. ~ ........... k>..~ ........... 9.{) .. tt;....~s ... ..h:y ...... 4.(,.~A .... dYf.:!. 

5. Area described in Section 4 is: (tick in appropriate box) 

(a) between mean high water and low water (ordinary spring tides) ~, 
(b) below low water ordinary spring tides (i.e. seabed) D j)' , .' . 

6. Describe method of extraction and transportation: ........... 5..r..~ ......... t..~J.y.r.: ....... a.~ ......... ~.~ .... . 
.................................................................................... t~.~.(i.(.~.r. ....................................... , .......................................................... .. 

...................................................................................................................... ::z. ................................ ~ ...................................... . 
7. Purpose material required for: ~.t ....... ~~.h-.~9..~~.~ ........ c. ...... : ....... ~~~ ................. ~ ....... ~M..~.f ........ . 

........ 8-~.w..~~.l ......... ~ ......... ~.~l ......... ~r.:~~.: .......................................................................................... . 
8. Quantity sought this calendar year: .......... ::::! .. Q. ... t.J .. b..: ............................................................................................................ . 

9. Rate of removal (state whether per day, week or month); or for smaller quantities date(s) of removal: ........................................... .. 

~~·y..~.d···l!·······.·····::\..~1...········9··1!.#.".b~·t:i·~.:.f.··· ........ ~!"..~ ......... h.~.~.~~ ............. t'l.t::: ..... :I.:!.~:S: .. 
.. ~.(J.,,~/~ .... l~ .......... £r.': ........ e.:-.x..~h..~.~.~ ...................................................................................................... . 

10. Quantity extracted under previous year's licence if the same area is sought:-:-:::r.~ .... ~ ..... ~Q. ... (..~ .................................... . 
~Yc:.... ",--<-cd cd. 

11. Will an application for removal of material from this area be made next calendar year? 

Yes ~ Estimated quantity to be removed .............. 7.$:..c.!:'!::-: ............................ .. 
No 0 

12. The following are attached: 

(a) Three copies of form MOT 5908 showing the area from which material is to be removed. 
(b) Three copies of map NZMS 177 showing the locality. 

\ 

S;,no,u,,: ....................... -/-.a~ .................. : ................. . 
Name of Company, etc., if applicable: ................... U.~'j .............................................................. . 

[)a'~: ········,,?,.·!.t.·7~ 'J /' ! 

\ 

46509E-500/5174 CTK 



ADDRESS OF LOCAL OFFICES OF SUPERINTENDENTS OF MERCA~TILE MARIN. 
' . (An officer of Ministry of Transport or Customs Department) , . ,. 

The actual designation of each officer is, shown with the address: 

AUCKLAND' 
, 

PLUFF "':'J-. 
CHATHAM ISLANDS 

CHR ISTCHURCH 

DUNEDIN 

GISBORNE 

GREYMOUTH .• 

NAPIER 

NELSON 

NEW PLYMOUTH 

PICTON 

TAURANGA 

TIMARU 

WANGANUI 

WELLINGTON .. 

WHANGAREI 

WESTPORT 

Regional Marine Officer, Ministry of Transport, Private Bag, Auckland. 

Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 18, Bluff. 

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 72, Waitangi, 
Chatham Islands. 

Regional Marine Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 1237, Christchurch. 

Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 886, Dunedin. 

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 17, Gisborne. 

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, Box 40, Greymouth. 

District Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 4145, Marewa, Napier. I 

District Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 192, Nelson. 

District Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 4041, New Plymouth East. 

Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 59, Picton. 

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 6, Tauranga. 

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 64, Timaru. 

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 130, Wanganui. 

Regional Marine Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 5066, Wellington .... 

District Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 681, Whangarei. 

Secretary Manager, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 29, Westport. 



• 

I nstruc:tionS: 

PLAN OF AREA SOUGHT FOR REMOVAL OF MATERIAL 
SECTION 148A - HARBOURS ACT 1950 

(i) Complete in triplicate and attach to each copy of the application form MOT 5907. 

(ii) Show on this plan area of removal. 

(iii) Landmarks, adjacent title boundaries and measurements (or scale) are required. 

MOT 5908 

(iv) Attach to this plan - again three copies required - copies or tracing of portion NZMS map series 177 -
arrow the area. Show NZMS map NUMBER from which tracing made. 

NORTH 
o Tf+t.( T('( l-J B . 

), ~l(~~ 

70915G-700110175CTK 

IV 2. M.5 .. /77 



\ . ... 

Permit No. 

./-Il't 1 , 

. 

Recei t No. 

I1I1istry ot Transport, 
Ma~ine Services Divisidn, 
Private Bag, 
ADClCLAliD 

MONTHLY RB'J.IUR1I 0' REMOVALS OF SAND SHELL OR SmNGLE 

·.Amount Type ot Rate per Royalty 
Foreshore Area due 

cu.metre Material au.metre 
$ 

. 
c 

~L gdA.. .3.1.c-,,-
>ell+-

Pi. I~\,J, 13l {I·D.. 
J v 

.' 

• 

, 

Total: $ . /1· S2 

Date 



~~-------

------------

----------



• 

• lIiD1atry ot fransport, 
Ma~ne Services Division, 
Private Bag, 
J.DClCLAHD 

JlONTHLY RBTURI OF REMOVALS OF' SAND. SHELL OR SHINGLE 

SU1D1tted bya . #u. du . i~ , 
Jlonth: ~/ If/I-- 'J:)~-c.. 

Amount !ype ot Bate per Royalty 
Permit Ho. Foreahore Area Material cu.metre due . cu.metre $ c 

HIlj,( fidc,OA ~ 
J 

• 
• 

" 

I ' 

~ 

, 

Total: $ __ --

Signed: 
~~----~--=----

, 

Recei t No • Date Amount $ 
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Thames - Coromandel District Council 
TELEPHONE: 86-025 THAMES 

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO: THE GENERAL MANAGER, 

PRIVATE BAG, THAMES, N.Z. 

Your Reference :- 54/14/7/84 

13 December 1978 

Regional Secretary for Transport, 
Ministry of Transport, 
Marine Division, 
Private Bag, . 
AUCKLAND. 

Dear Sir, 

J. Goudie - Shingle Licence - Falcon4 Bay 

If calling, please ask for 

Mr de Boer 
Please quote reference. 

GI/-/5 ................................................................. 

Mr J.Goudie has advised that he has a shingle licence (and 
that he requires access over public land leased by the 
council to a person who owns a bach on the land). 

Would you please advise whether Mr Goudie has a current 
licence. If he has, have you any practical means of 
ensuring that he does not exceed the terms of the licence. 

Yours faithfully, 

B.H. de Boer. 
GENERAL MANAGER 
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~<~ J~~/7/j'y 
Hin1stry ot Transport, 
Ma~ine Services Division, 
Private Bag, . 
AUCKLAND 

MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND. SHELL OR SHINGLE 

SUbmitted by'. de:.,tul1.(· 
Month:. JJ'..o 1/. L1" r 

Permit No •. Foreshore Area Amount Type of Rate per Royalty 

cu.yds Material yard due . 
$ c 

hl~1 ~COL B~. 
() 

. 
. ' 

• 

.' 

. --- -
I 

Total: $ ----

. Signed: --f-fJ!.....!=~~~-

Recei t No. Date 

-



t 

~ ", --Ii 

~ 
,,~,,~ 

... L 
11.61 JIl)N £ , 

..; ·,JJ3~ 
0,. f' 

Permit lio. Fore8hore Area Aaount 
cu.metre 

416i ~A-kc/ll' ~" I~ 

, 

I 

Recei t No. Date 

lI1D1et17 ot ~ran8port. . 
Ma~ne Services DivisidnJ . Private Bag, .,.i 
jIJCXLAlfD . , (. i!t 

F SAND SHELL OR HINGLE 

Type ot Rate per Royalty 
due Material cu.metre 
~ 

. 
c 

~ L?' -,. Ltf 

.' 

Total: $ . £ .. 4f 

. Signed: --A.cc~~~--

Amount $ 



Ministry of Transport, 
Ma~ine Services Division, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND 

MONTHLY RE'l'UIUf OF REMOVALS OF SAND. SHELL OR SHINGLE 

Submitted by: , _ ........ __ ~;_0 ... (J_/._I ... d __ (..f_ · ____________ _ 
, 

Month: ~..;;.;..~...;.;~~~_ 

!/ 

Amount Type of Rate per Royalty 
Permit No. Foreshore Area due 

cu.metre Material cu.metre " 
$ c 

-L" t, /'} r,../ ",/"'1"'1 J;jifv] _ 

. 
" 

• 

Total: $ 

C~nts ____________________________ __ 

Signed: ___ --------

Receipt No. Date Amount $ 



MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT 
. MARINE DivISION 

M.O.T. 5900 
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'lhi ~ d::' d h' d' .. ~ d L : ,- .... '.;: : ... ~ ',' • $i~:/;i,I./7./.3~:: '.':.:' 
~~r, ~. ~~~ .' ~tiye :~ th~ Mlnt~try. ~f !raftSl'Ort. ,': ..., _ ,. :' .: :::'. .' 

. " .' LICENCE TO' TAKE "MATERIAL' ' .. '. . ..... . 
.' " •• ' • .I'. • 

issued Pursuant t~ Section i46A of the Harbou';~ 'Act .1950 . " 

. : '.. ~ 

",I' "'. . " 
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You' a're hereby authorised on payment of. a' licence fee of-$Ji and subject fo the teri'ns'and:'conditions' set 
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. . -- " . .,. - . ! 
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.' '. .. '. . TERMS AND '. CONDITIONS . , . .".. .. , . , 
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I. ThIS hcen~e shall expire on the ........................ day of .......... ~ ....... ,; ...... , ........ , 19."9.. unless sooner revoked In 
;: "terr~~~ ,hereof.·: . . '... . ' . . ': ... ::'" ,. . .. ;" ,.~' •. " . :' .... 
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; rate. o.f. ................................ ~ .......... '!:::::!!' per cubIC "lard".... ' . ,... ' ; .. ' .: , . .' .' 

";--*3!' Th~ ti~ens~~ sh~t." :on. the -,first d~y of' ea~ , ~~nt h, : pr~ciJce f~r i~sp.~~tj~~· to'· ~ .. :.~".: ... : ....... : ..... ~":'~ ..... : ... ' 
. ~ .' .' ' . . '" ... : .. ,.~ ....... ~ ... ~ ..... ~ ... ~ ............... , h is offi~ial log b,ciok ~s· . ; y SeCti~n f 7~ of' the.': 

Shippi~g~.a~ en Act 195'2, a~d hi~ cargo boo'k (if any,'.:" nd shall ther~':'po~ pay' ~'II :amounts . 
tif any), due .to date, or· '.' '. " ." " ":;.' . . " .: . ~ :: .....,. - ' .'. ..- .' . v. "'~ ; .. ~ I' - .. . - '. .' ~ ",". ~ ... 

*4. 'The licensee s~all, on t.he first day' of each (month*) (or:.:o€: the cqUflt~nlfM~ 
.. : ' '" A ":.:1 I:~" d-=()~ et b *')' 'd' t ' 'H/I~"S;:;V A I J.IAItI~i' . t'': j/~I,"v.~/l"-ltt.· .'. :", 
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. " a '~ecord of all mate~ia' re~oved 'e~~h' day of 'the precedi~g:.(mslJth*) '(or' quarter*); ~r,·;f. n~"'m~terial '. 

, . has been remo~ed, du~in9 .'that .. period, . adyi~e him in ~.rlting· according',y, 'and ·shit'r:the·reupo~:·pay all ,-

; a;nounts '(if any I,'. d~e to d~te.~'· .. , . , . '.. ' .. ,'.: . . .' '.: . . . ~ 

.- . 5. The licen~ee shall ~~t rem~ve an/material fr~~' IIOY' place: which, alth~;~gh i~'c',:,d~d in- the '~re~ 'abov~ . 
described, is used in' whoi~ or in part as a' p'~blic road' or high~ay;' .'.:; . ~ '. . 

-." ~ .' ,~ .'. . 
. . .", " J . ,; . ~ .... # 

6. the licensee' shalr not assign' or subcontract out. the benefit of "this' licence. . ";. 
~ .' '" . ~ .. • .. . -.' • • • .. ''': ~ ~ l.' ~ • ~ • 

7. This, lic~nce may 'be .r~~~ked '~POil on'e week's' wriH:~n' 'lotic; t~ ·t~~ .. Iic~.~se~ .. ~t'-·th~. ~bo~e' a'd~res:s :'and 
. . . " "'f... 

without notice if: . '. . . ." . :". .. " :., : ., . . .', /',' 
. ' J a) The. Ministry c~~siders ·'dam.age is beilig done or 'is 'ik~ly to 'be done to adi~'ce'nt land, or· .. · • ,' .. 

~ (b) If th~ licensee, his.' serv~nts, or agents 'sha'lt fcllil t~ observe. any te'r~ or ~ondition he~eof ~ith~uf .in 
. any ~~ent prejudich;g the other rights of the Mi~istry hl~'udin9 it~ ;ight of recovery' of paymentS ~~e. " 
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54/14/7/34 

4 S ptemb 1978 

J. Goudi 
P.O. Box 15 
COLVIIJ..E 

Dear Sir 

--

FUrth9r to your r ue.t to this UiniRtry tar a lioenee 
to aUw your removal or 60 oubio tres or shingle 
tram F oon Bay, please be advised that resulting 
trClll a reoClllll9ndation by our T bnioal AdTillcr, CIl yoor 
forwarding 10.00 iIIeus tee a lioenoe will be issued. 

ours faithfully 

D.J. Greig 
for Regialal Secretary fer Transpcrt 
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~... ~ ;":" , A Ministry of Works District Office Dey St. 

~~: and Development Private Bag, Hamilton 

Telephone 62 899 Telex NZ 2777 

.Inquiries to Mr A K Att'HOod Date 31 August 1918 Ref 41/16 

. Regional Secretary 
Marine Division 
Ministry of Transport 
Private Bag 

"AUCKLAND 

/ 

SAND EXTRACTION LICENCE REPORTS 1978 

Your refe~ence 54/14 of 1 March 1918. 

I ~,enclosing a cop,r of the following papers: 

1. Hauraki Catohment Board polioy statement on sand extraotion on the 
Coromandel Penninsular 

2. Hauraki Catchment Board letter 1/22/0 of 14 July 1978. 

3. Resident EIlgineer, Paeroa ''';2 of 27 July 1978. 

Basioal~y we are in agreement with the recommendations of the Hauraki 
Catohment Board and the following summarises the reoommendations for the year 
31 :Maroh 1979. 

1. Papa Aroha 
, 

No extractions to be licenoed in the meantime until suoh time as there has been 
a build up en the beach. It has been reoommended that the Thames-Coromandel 
District Council be responsible for policing this lioenoe '\o1hen it is in order 
to remove material.-7ro the,oouncil is the remover of the bulk of the material 
I do wonder if it is in order for them to also control the extractions 
particulary in view of their past record of not abiding by the conditions of 
the licenoe. " It m~ also be not possible for you to delegate the control of 
the mining to that boqy and I would appreciate your oomments further'on this 
pohle . 

2. ti'ai tetea 

Application approved for this year but no further licenoes be issued and the \/' 
present licencee be warned of such action • 

. -, 
...,' . 

i' ........ ;. 
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3. Falcon Ba.Z 

Granting of a licence as applied for recommended. Here again I would appreciate vi' 
'your comments on the policing of·the future licence •. 

4.' Urarema Stream - 4.e.~ 

Approval of the application for '~his year is recommended but it is stressed t J..f(rJY 
that we have reservations as to the future possibility of extraction being' , 
continued here. 

5. Goat B,&. 

It is recommended that a licence be not issued for this and future years. 

6. Okahutahi Stream 

It is recommended that the licence be n~t issued. ~~terial could possibly 
removed from the stream itself before it reaches the beach and application 
should be lodged with the appropriate authority. 

1. Big Sandy B,& 

It is recommended that this application be declined as it is believed that 
instabili ty lolill be induced on the beach. 

8. Kuaotuna Beach 

~ 

Licences mC13" be granted for this year but it must be heavily stressed that 
until the beach builds up following the general lowaring createa by the 
July storln no sand should be removed. The operators should be warned that there j' 
could be curtailments of the approved amounts for next year and the long term 
picture is for a total cessation. 
----------------:..---~-------------------.. 

You \,lill note that there has been items 9 and '10 Hhangapoua Harbour and 
Kerita Bay have been mentioned in both the Catchment Board and the Resident 
Engineers reports. The Board mentioned this as a schedule of annual licences 
that I gave them included these two areas. The h~angapoua Harbour application 
was reported on much earlier this year and a licence has no doubt been issued. 
There has been no application for the Kerita Bay this year. 

B J Butcher 
District Commissioner of Works 

per). <J~~~ 

(A K Attwood) 

E/vC'L, 
/ 

.' 
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P.O. 600 7 
T. Arona 

J. M. MOIu,on, 
• .5ecrerory. 

PIrone Quore 
\ 

~ 

HAURAKI CAT C II j\1 E N t BOARD 
1 /22/0 
In your repl, 

and 

REGIONAL \VATEIC BOARD 

T .Iephon. A 8·099 Telegraphic Address "CatchmMI" 

The District Commissioner of Works, 
Ministry of Works and Development, 
Private Bag, 
HAMILTON. 

ATTENTION: Mr A.K. ·Attwood 

Dear Sir, 

14 July 1978 

RE: SAND EXTRACTION 

COROMANDEL PENINSULA (Ref. 47/16) 

59 WHITAKER STREET, 
TE AROHA 

Further to your letter of 5 July 1978, attached, please find a copy 
of the report entitled "Sand and Shingle Extraction from Coromandel Beaches 
'and its Relation to Coastal Erosion" that was adopted at the Board's meet­
ing of 14 June 1978. The reporL's "Conclusion" and "Recommendations" as set 
out below generally sets out Board's policy on the matter of beach mateliial 
extraction. 

"CONCLUSION 

1. I am of the oplnlon that studies to date indicate quite clearly that 
beach san~ should be regarded as a' re~ource (for sand extraction) only 
if there is a reasonable degree of certainty that there is an adequate 
external source for the natural re-supply of sand to the beach in 
question, and then, only if both the extr?ction and re-supply can be 
achieved without undue disturbance tQ the day to day stability of the 
beach and its foredune •. ' _ .. _--==-.,..:"'.: 

2. Failure to observe these precautions will predictably increase the 
risk of erosion and damage to the environment. 

3. For beaches where there is insufficient data available to determine 
whether or not the beach san.ds represent a "closed" system (Le. no 
adequate external source for natural ra-supply), then, in my opinion 
decisions concerning the extraction of sand should be made on the 
assumption that the beach system in question is a "closed" system, 
until, or unless the contrary can be established and the criteria in 
paragraph 1 above met in full • 

. / 
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RECOMMENDATIONS 

1. It is recommended that all beach sand extraction operations around 
the Coromandel Peninsula, whether current or under a!lplication, should 
be examined in the contexl of paragraphs 1 to 3 of the conclusions 
above. in my opinion, new applications for beach sand extraction which 
do not meet these criteria should be declined. Similarly, existing 
beach sand extraction operations wllich do not meet these criteria should 
be reviewed with the object either, of closing them down at an early date 
or, depending on the circumstances, phasing them out over a finite period 
of years. These circumstances might involve such factors as prior length 
of operation, dependent customers, conditions of beach and so on. 

2. Because of the need to reduce or even to eliminate dependence on'sand 
from the beaches of the Coromandel Peninsula, it is recommended that 
an approach be made to the appropriate public bodies, Departments of 
State, amd members of the industry and so on to discuss the problem of 
sand supply. 

3. It is recommended that a survey of the sand and Gravel aggregate re­
source be initiated to determine the location and extent of the re­
source with the Hauraki Catchment Board district, and what effect the 
winning of it would have on the dynamicsof the associated beach systems 
o~ other soil and water values." 

Specific 'recommendation for those immediate applications that must be 
delt with at this particular point in time are as follows: 

1. Papa Aroha . 3 
Application by Thames-Coromandel District Councli for 1000 m /yr. 

RECOMMENDATION; 

That no extraction be carried out at the present time and that the 
channel be kept open by transferring the material down the beach. 

NOTE: If it becomes apparent that t~e material is building t.:p along 
the beach, then it-s-huu-ht:-t>t:remO'ifEd~~bJt only if-it is 'creat':: 
ing a prob lem. . 
The operatioll should be regulated by the Thames-Coromandel 
District Councilor the Ministry of Works and Development 
according to criteria set down by the Hauraki Catchment Board. 

2. Waitete Bay 3 
Application by W. Whitehouse for 8 m /yr. 
The beach is almost certainly a closed system without sand recharge 
from outside sources. While 8m3 is not much, the beach should not, 
in principle, be used for sand supply. 

RECOMHENDATION: 

That the application be approved for this year, but notice be given 
that it will be u~likely that any further application will be approved 
in subsequent years. 



3. 

4. 
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Falcon Bay 
Application by J. Goudie for 75 m3/y~. 
The application is for the removal of metal (which actually originates 
from road fill) from the bay. The operation is small and is confined 
to the amount of material required to keep the culvert under the high­
way open and to preserve access from the bay to the shore. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

That the operation should carryon under the direction of the Thames­
Coromandel District Council for a specific purpose (e.g. to keep the 
culvert and the beach clean. 

NOTE: The work is providing a public service and should be under the 
jurisdiction of the local body responsible for the area, i.e. the 
Thames-Coromandel District Council. 

Urarema Stream (~elsop's) 
Application by Thames-Coromandel District Council for 1500 m3/yr. 
The operation should be tidied up somewhat. A sizable amount of 
material is being taken from the beach system, and there is some 
doubt as to whether it is being replaced. An investigation should be 
done to ~etermine the extent of the resource, its replacement rate if 
any, and the direction of movement of the material. 

If an investigation shows the shingle to be limited, it may be nec­
essary to stop the operation or knowingly deplete the beach shingle 
and eventually destroy the beach. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

That the operation be allowed to continue with the understanding that 
an investigation is necessary and that the operation may have to be reduc­
ed or stopped in the futuie. 

5. Goat Bay 
Application by the Thames Coromandcl District Council for 600 m3/yr. 
A very small beach, apparently a closed system. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

That no more material be removed at this time. 

6. Okahutahi Stream - Sandy Bay, Port Charles 
Application by Thames Coromandel District for 300 m3/yr. 
Although there is a need to keep the stream channel open, the arbitrary 
removal of material from the beach system could lead to beach erosion 
and storm damage to residential sections and dwelling. Evidence suggests 
that in terms of beach stability excessive material may already have been 
removed. • 

It would be preferable to take material for roading from the stream be­
fore it reaches the beach (say at the first ford where a volume of shingle 
was noted) and merely shift the material on the beach away from the mouth 
of the stream in order to keep it open. 
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RECOMt-lENDATION: 

(a) That no farther material be taken from the beach at this time. 

(b) That the stream channel be kept clear when necessary by shifting 
the metal along the beach. 

(c) That metal for roading purposes be taken from the stream before 
it reaches the beach (e.g. from the vicinity of the first ford). 

7. Big Sandy Bay, Port Charles 
Application by Mr B.P. McLeod for 250 m3 Jyr. 
Any sand extraction on this beach. could in~uce instability to the beach 
system. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

That the application be declined. 

NOTE: If it is necessary to keep the channel open, it should be done 
.by shifting the material down the beach. Any operation of this 
sort should be done under the direction of the Thames Coromand­
el District Council. 

8. Kuatuna Beach 
Application for a~proximately 3000 m3 Jyr. 
Tllis is a sandy beacli that is directly and indirectly likely to affect 
present and future residential subdivision along the coast in that area. 
A~ the present state of knowledge the volume of material seems excessive, 
but more information should be available after the results of the Univer­
sity of Waikato study corne to hand. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

Th3t the volume applied for be approved this year, but that notice be 
given that it will be reduced the following year, and depending on the 
results of the investigator, the operation may eventually have to stop. 

Included on the list ~f annual sand licence applications that was sent 
from the Ministry of Works and Development office in llamilton were applications 
from: 

1. 
2. 

Percy Brothers for 2676 m3/yr from Whangapoua. 
Mr R. P. Russel for 25 m3/yr from Kerita Bay. 

. 
There is no information regarding these proposals at this office,so I am 

unable to comment on t~lem. However, I would appreciatcmy information that 
you could supply on these, especially the pioposal for Whangapoua • 

PVH:WJVM 
Ene 1. 

• Yours faithfully, 
R.W. Harris 
CHIEF ENGINEER 

pe r ................•.... 
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Hinistry of Transport, 
Ma~ine Services Division, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND 

MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE 

Amount Type of Rate per Royalty 
Permit No •. Foreshore Area 

cu~ Material ~ 
due . 

$ c 

o? If f'S/ '/v..~ ~ "'~ 

.' 

f 

" 

." 

I 

Total: $ ----
c~nts ____ ~ __ ~ ____ ~ __________ _ 

. Signed: _+-______ _ 

Date Amount $ 



.e Ministry ot Transport, 
Marine Services Divis·---
Private Bag, ~ 
AUCKLAND ' 

MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE 

Submitt d b 
e '];;;;~JA7""··~ 

.. \)V ~U'U"L<! 

Month: 

(J 
, 

Amount Permit No •. Foreshore Area cu~ 

A;-Jo ~ /~ ""-"> 
. liLo 

V 

, 

,. 

, 

c~ts ________________________ __ 

Receipt No. Date 

FILE 
~/f{-I .. Iq...I.!/5 

~ ......... -~~,-,~ 

/ 

Type of 
Material 

/~ 

~, 
.~ -

Rate per 
. Royalty 

~d 
due . 

$. c 

~~t: JO,. #0 

.' 

, 

Total: $ SO - /.to . 

Amount $ 



MINISTRY of TRANSPORT 
MARINE DIVISION 

PRIVATE BAG 
AUCKLAND 
TELEPHONE: ll~_ 773-400 

CUSTOM HOUSE 
QUAY STREET 
AUCKLAND 

54/14/0 

28 June 1978 

The District. Commissioner 
lUnistry of \\forks & pevelopment 
Private Bag 
HArUIJTON 

EXTRACTION OF SAND AND SHINGLE RECOpDlliNDATION 1978/79 

Recommendation for the following reports have not yet ~ome to hand. 

N. vlhitehouse Area Applied for 

P. Miller II 

M. R. Hodge " 

Thames Coromandel 
District Council 
(see letter 6.6.78) 

J. Gondie " 

~ 

" II 

" " 

" " 

" II 

\vaitete Bay Requested 23.3.78 
File 54/14/7/28 

'a'ihangaruru Requested 7.4.78 
N. Beach File 54/14/5/26 
Kuaotunu 
N. Beach 
t-lelsopp 
Papa Aroha 
Goat Bay 
Okahatahi 
Stream 
Falcon Bay 

Requested 1.3.78 
File 54/14/7/5 

Requested 27.1.78 
File 54/14/7/6 
Requested 15.11.77 
File 54/14/7/34 . 

./~/n~ ~reig . 
for Regional Secretary for Transport 



• 
Month: __ ;"";'_..::0.._,"-

Permit No. Foreshore Area Amount 
cu~ 

C~nts _____ ~~~ __ ~~ ____ ~~_ 

Racei t No. Date 

.52r//'f/Z/3L(. 
Ministry of Tranaptrt~ 
Ma~1ne Services DivisiOn, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND 

SHELL OR SHINGLE 

Type of Rate per 
Material ~ 

Royalty 
due 

$ c 

Total: $ ____ _ 

. Signed: 
~~~~---------

Amount $ 

:'. 
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DearSii' 

SHINGLI RIUtOVALB . 
, , 

.. • • 1 • • 

, . In oourse ot reportlq' 011 proposals to J'GtIlove, sand and sh1Jlgle 
.' duriDg the period 'from f April 191!Ji 'our !eohnioal Advisors 

have. drawn our attention 'to ~he,to~ow1ngt , , ' ' 

1. :' Re18i2Ps eh1ng1.e in the order ot 400 Jll3 to 500m3 has been -
removed ~ ~oU1' Oounoil in a manner whioh has ,lett the 'foreshore ' 
'1n an unt~d7' condl tlon and not in aooord,anoe vi th the condl tions ' 
vb10h would have been applied to aD7 lioence issued. , , 

, . 

~:ar}:r v~ot ~:~e=t~a ~:~ r:::! !:d&dUG 
to laok ot matGria1 at the 'mouth ot the, river. material has been 

: removed from the foreshore. Removal from this area 1n the vie. ot 
, 0111' feohn1oal Adv1sOl'S' ls 11ke17 to Gause erosion p-roblems j " 
, pariloularlJ' to the sanel duna areas, at the top' ot the beaCh, thie 
view beins supported by the Hauraki Qat,ohment )loard. ",' 

. ~. , 

!he file referriDg to TOur Oounoil' s Uoences ,tor the remOVal', .-
o~ ahing1e has been eDm1ned and 1 t 18 noted' that the last 110en08s 
issued to C011J1ol1 ezpil'od o~ 31.12.75, this Offioe be1nB advised '", 
with TOur 10.5.6 of 14/2/11 that it the Oounoil required the ' 
issue of 110ences for the year, C01Jl1llGlloin8 1/1/'11, we would be .. 
advised no subsequent a~pl1oatlon was 'reoeived tor that ~a!i04. ' 

'!he removal ot material from. the foregoing areas was therefore 
without authority and without Uoelloe and thus -d1d not allow the 
nomal: prooedure to be followed' to give oU!' Advisors the 
opportuni 1;7 to report on 8D7 proposal, lodged. Such repm lIOuld ' 
have taken into oonsideration'effeots ot removals on the foreShore 
and d~ers of erosion ooourring througb any proposed ?Gmova1s. 
~hou1d eroalon now oocur as the result ot unattthor1sed Shingle 

'ovals the'reapons1bll11;y,Youl4 n~wbe direot17 with TOur Oounoil. 

" /2 •• . ' 

, , 



.' 

4'" -, ., 
' . • 

I', ' 

• ~ 2-' 

~P08ed remo~a of shb.gle nov require ~tereD.oe :b7 our' " , 
advisors to the responsible Oatohmen~ Author!t, and'tl,1elr joint, 
reoolttmGndatlone w11l be striotly adhered to in: the issue ot . 
lioenoes. '. :. . . 

. . . . 

VhU.e no royalty accnes to thie H1nistl7 tor 1h~ l'el1loVal' ot '. .'. 
mater1ala 'from ,h. foreshore and ,,.dal lands by Local Authorities· 
th1s l~Btr.r can not oondon$ such illegal aotlons'b1'responslble 

. authorl tlea and require that'. the legislation oovel'ing tl1e . '. . . 
: lioensing . of removal. ot mat.mal :from. ~rown t~ laida be . . adhered to. . .... . .' . . . . . . . 

. Your co-op$rati.on·~·,oOmJd11Dg~~th .the .tenanta of the ~bOUr ... 
. Aot 1950 and avo1danoeof sl~llal' ~1nfr~ement~ J.e r8quest~. ;. , ." . 

. ,. 

Your~ taithtall.y· 

. '. 

the District oomIDiseioner' of Yorks 
. JI1D1st27 of Works " Develo~ent 

Private Bag . 
BAHImOll 

' . 

, Oqpy tor tour 1nforsbatlcm, your 47/1.6 ot 10.5.,78 and , " 
7/2 (Paeroa) refers. .' ." ... .' . 

D. Greig' . . . . .' '.' . 
tor Regional Seoretar,r. for transport 

. , . 

" 

. " 

" 



Hinistry ot Transport, 
_ Ma~1ne Services Divisidn, 

Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND ' J,"_ 

----~ 

MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND 

Permit No. - Foreshore Area 

Recei t No. 

c 

Amount 
cu~ 

Date 

Type ot Bate per 
Material yard 

Royalty 
due 

$ c 

Total: $ __ _ 

.' Amount $ 



• • 

Ministry of Works e and Development 
i ries to 

. --. P.O. Box 

Telephone 

Ref 1 
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Your Ret. ,01/-/5 . . . '.:' '; 

i' : • 
" .' c 

- . I. 

~ -. :~ 

" . 
; 

" 

, -. ~ 

' .. 

- "'l."~' • • ..~ • . ~ ~ .' } .f ~ • 
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UR ;,. aoUDm"~: f .' SBDmLE LIOmcm -to '!IDem BAY,' . :, ' '- . ~. ,.".': .; 
• _.. , -:' ' .' ~ : _ ••• ~-. • ~' ' .. : ,f- ,,~, ~' ,- ~ : ~ _" : ~.. ".: ~~ ._ 

'.. ~. 
..... . , 

.. Iii repIT .to 70ur letter. ~~ 18, Aprl1',1918, I would advlse that. the reiu.Gval . 

. 1!oenoe'·held:b7 H:r Goudie 'up~cl on '31 Ital'oh ,1978 8nd 'ba,·the issue ot .~,~ . 
. a tuz.th~ lioence 4epuncl.' on a- rapor,. ~1ng rec~ive4&Oria oiI1' Technical /" ,.i ' 

~~.serlJ would :b(' giv~ conslderation., Hz. Oo~e' haS ,ao~tl( ~en a~hed ' . ' 
~garcllng oomplaints made' b7 his mathQd o~ 'relll~ '. of material.: and' a 1'ep17· has ' 
been receivec1 that mOst of the materlal 1s removed ~ the 'earlT pari' of e~h ". 

'. ";rear' durinS thell' ma.i.Dtenanee parled,. You l1Ja;f' reoaJ.1· 1D •. prevlous year due . 
• :,to the'ccmd1tlem ot·the area; It was l1eCGsBal7' to: Prob1blt all· removals pexuUng 
. t'ec~r,. Qf the foreshore' •. ' . I am 'given' to 1DlciersJand, tha~ JIr GoUdie., B aQCe&S ,", ", 
, :'0 the foreshore is bt an unformuc1 roa4·and although '~8 liJ DO conce", .of thls . 

. Hlnlstt,.. ·1' ti:oUlcl _ppe8.1'_ that this ,"a woUld be .open to publ1c acceas. . :-.. :. . 
The moat J'eCant cOmplaint rece~vec1 or1g1nated through Mothei> member 'Of the " 

,tamUY 1f'l?0 occuPies a NsideJ101: $Wi to be BltUat~ CIll .Road Resol'Ve, and. as .tbls, 
VPe of rePGJot has ocourred trom time .to t1mB ewer .hQ ~ taw "arB; I-am of , 
t~e. oP1n10JI- that this is.a tam1l3' Squabbld •. As 70u are '$fare, ttis ~ttice. 18 \ . 

. ': . '-~", ", ,''bouilcl.bt 1$itruotiQn to .. receive a 'fi~ca1' Report e~ ,year prlor'~o'~he ls,sue ' 
.' '.,~, ", .: '.~~ BD1' 11~nOe ,aDd appq nth 8.JJT'l'6~J1d.a~lOJ1B ~e b7 our !eObnloalldvlse)'d 

, ',' '.' .. ~ga.rd1ng ... the method. or o~ra~lon •.. ''1'he l1cenc,e' whlch bas ~, l'6cent13 exp~d 
" .; , _Q~'a1ne~ the tol10S:11Dg oondl:tlonal ... · "':,. . ... ' , . \ . . r " 

.,' -' -..." .' ~ .. : _~. .'. •• ·1.... ") ~'.~ ".' , • • :' •• ~ _J" 

, ''- ',,'.. : 1'.: .-All.exoavati.~ ~8"'0 'take p~ on thG"~'ot tJui'sPUP and ~, the"m~h 9f~ 
.. ,' ' -. the 1~ •. 'fhls'1r1l1 ~lp '0 keep the outlet 'of the lagoDli. open •. "'. , 

, : - . ". ~. . ~ " . . . .. 

. ,.' -.:' 2. ~8 depth 0/ the eXcaVatlOn 'ls to,. be':'no c1eeper of the' ~s~1rt floor of'J~ 
, ," 014 vOrld.ng B1t~. , , ", ,." , - '.' ':" 

. 3. ~ao\lOn 'opera'~~ to be l1m1'e4' t~ the:ava1).abW.'7 o~ ~t8l'u.i at :,1$' ':c ,-,' 

. ' .:, 'a~d ~lte at ~ 'lmB. :'1'he.l-ate' of remOval is not to exceed .. '. ': , . 
.. . '20 ~10. l1ie:t~s ~ ~ one ~th ~er, e~e:dra.otlOD .. " fhe slte ~,be' 

,. lett neat I 'lib' an~ Jlate ·tor the gene~ pubU.o ,",0 usa. - '." - ': .' . 
~ ., > .. - " '. ~ 

t • '.1' " ~ • z. •• , • A'l.. • • • .' ~ t"· " ,~J • 

:' .' .~ As 1fe are utlU mm.1'bB thO eurrent report· to allent the issue ot lloence tor 
• turiher perlod. oUr· '1'eohnloat Advisers had 1Jeen bpt;' Worms'd ot th, complaint 

.' .recentlT received.' .,' ',' , .. 
, .. .' .. .·'r '. . '. ;t, • • ; 

. " 

·1'ours ~~" )tr... . 
*" ' " 

.' ' 

. " 
... ,' 'I , , 

. D,I, Greig - ,. 



Thames - Coromandel District Council 

18 April 1978 

TELEPHONES: 9 & 405 THAMES 
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO: THE GENfRAL MANAGER, 

PRIVATE BAG, THAMES, N.Z. 

If calJing, please ask for 

Mr de Boer 
Please quote reference. 

G1/-/5 ................................................................. 

The Secretary, 
Ministry of Transport, 
Marine Division, 
'Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND. 

Dear Sir, 

J. Goudie : Shingle Licence " 

We have a problem at Otautu, north of Colville. Mr Webb who occupies 
a house on the foreshore (road reserve) since ,1946 has blocked the access 
to his house and in doing so, denies 'vehicular access to the beach which 
is used by Mr J. Goudie to extract shingle from the beach. 

In doing so, according to' Mr Webb, he leaves large ho~es in the beach 
(dangerous at high tide); and undermines the ,bank along the beach. 

Our Planning Officer reported that erosion was taking place. He under­
stands that Mr Goudie has a licence to remove 100 cubic yards per yea~, 

'but thinks the licence has been cancelled. 
" 

Our interest is the blocking of an accessway to the beach and tne adverse 
results of Mr Goudie's operations on the beach. 

Could you let us know whether Mr Goudie has a licence. If he has not 
at least we can say that he has no more right ,of access to the bea~h than 
any membe£ of, the.public., _ 

, " 

B.H. de Boer 
GENERAL MANAGER 

r. 



~ Ministry of Works 
~)D~nd Development 

~ Inquirre:. to Mrs J Butler 

Ministry of Transport 
Marine Division 
Private Bag 
AUCKLAND 

ATTENTION: Mr D Greig 

Dear Sir 

Date 19 April 1978 

SHINGLE REMOVAL FALCON BAY, COROMANDEL 

Reference: your 54/14/7/34 dated 5 April 1978. 

District Office Dey St. 

Private Bag, Hamilton 

Telephone 62 899 Telex NZ 2777 

Ref 47/16 

The Resident Engineer, Paeroa, is still waiting for a report from the 
Hauraki Catchment Board regarding sand extraction licences. The Board 
has been requested to treat this matter with some urgency. As soon as we 
get the report it will be sent to you. 

Yours faithfully 

B J Butcher 
District Commissioner of Works 
Per 

J'~ 
(J Butler) 
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ftt/IIf!7!J< 
Ministry ot Transport, <-; 
Ma~ine Services Division, 
Private Bag, ~~ 

AUCKLAND 

SHELL OR SHINGLE 

Sumrltted by: ~~ ____ +-~ ________________________________ __ 

Month: ---H:":'---~""; 

Amount Type ot Rate per 
. Royalty 

Permit No •. Foreshore Area cu..zjs. Material ytIM. 
due . 

$ c 

1~~Br ~ n.,a J 
M~ lAi..'1tlAP 

f Ic/·;? YLA.~I~ . 0-30 
/ 1/ 

. i 

.' 

, . 
. . 

.. 

, 

.~ . 
.. ~-. 

Comment RA~ , 

Total: $ 3·.3 0 

, 

Recei t No. Date Amount $ 
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-• 
MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, 

Amount Type of Rate per 
o Royalty 

Permit No. 0 Foreshore Area due 
cu~ Material yard- . 

$ c 

jt,tJ;[ rn ,.{ Co IV 0 tJ fJ. V 
.it '1 (J <.. .(, ~ £.C.. 

..f 

00 

f -
.-

, 

Total: $ ___ _ 

Receipt No. Date 

o I 



f4-/l%71 c1y 
Ministry of Transport, 
Ma~ine Services Division, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND 

MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE 

Amount Type of Rate per o Royalty 
Permit No. Foreshore Area cu.yds Material yard due . 

$ c 

JtfJ5 QJlL {3d.t.\. 
'r~lI~l-~~ 'oM"· 

. 

, 

o· 

I 

Comment. ~ 
Total: $ ___ _ 

;, 

o Si~:~~~~====== ____ __ 
Recei t No. Date Amount $ 



Ministry ot Transport, 
Ma~ine Services Division, 
Private Bag, 
AIJCKLAND 

. MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE 

Month: ,(..!:...~~~~....J...J 

Amount Type of Rate per Royalty 
Permit No •. Foreshore Area due 

cu~~ Material ~ . 
$ c 

~rs- ~~ a./f' ~/~ 3'30 
~/t/e II L-%Pr~f,~ ~I I 

• 

.' 

I 

Total: $ . 6"30 

J 

Recei t No. Date 

~\~~;oL 

~~'~~ 

)t 



vv~ 

-/\./\. 
MINES DEPARTMENT 
Telephone 300 & 539 

Huntly 

The Regional Secretary for Transport, 
The Ministry of Transport, 
Marine Division, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND 1. 

Sand and Shingle Licence Application, 
Falcon Bay, Colville Harbour, 
Mr J. Goudie. 

Our Ret: 12/8. 
Your Ref.: 

TELEGRAMS: MINES 

Mines Dept 
P.O. Box 34, 
HUNTLY 

18 November, 1977. 

The grant of the above application would not appear to conflict 

with any mining privilege in the area. 

~,.///.~ 
... ~~~*= ...... 
(A.G. Pa~ 
~ 

Inspector of Mines & Quarries. 

.' 
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Dear Sir, 

-

54/14/ / 

The Ministry of Transport, 
'Marine DivisJ:on, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND 1 

J 

, 
I 

SAND AND SHINGLE LICENCES 
PERIOD 1.1. TO 31.12. 
AREA 

Receipt of your application is acknowledged, Reports are being 
obtained from our technic~l advi3e~s and you will be informed of a decision 
in due course. 

Inspector of }lines and Quarries, 
P.O. Box 1701, 
AUCKLAND ,. 

Yours faithfully, 

(D, Greig' 
for Regional Secretary for Transport 

••• Copy for your information and action. Please find e~e19~ed an 
application from the above to extract sand/shingle, Would yo~ please 
comment to this office at an early date regarding any infringement the 
application may have on any mineral warrant or mining right in the area. 

••• 

(D. Greig) 
for Regional Secretary for Transport 

The District Commissioner of vlorks, 
}1inistry of Works and Development 

Copy for your information and action. Would you please make a report 
in terms of the Harbours Act 1950 to this office on the enclosed 
application to remove ~/shingle.. ,·lith due regard to any erosion which 
could be caused by the e2traction of material. 

(D. Greig) 
Encl. for Regional Secr9tary for Transport 



",I! i.. ~ ,,' MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT 
MARINE DIVISION 

~ 
APPLICATION FOR REMOVAL OF MATERIA 

SECTION 146A - HARBOURS ACT 1950 

Three copies of this application, together with the maps and plans listed in section 12, are to be sent to the local Superintendent of 
Mercantile Marine. Addresses are listed overleaf. 

1. Applicant's name: ......... 2~ .... G..Q.HJ) .. (.f$... ................................................................................................................................ . 
2. Address: ...................... ~.x. .... J.r. ......... c.~.b:-..I!.Ib!::-.g ........................................................................... : ............................ . 
3. Description of material to be removed: ........ '.f ................................................................................................................................ .. 

.............................................................. $..P. ...... t ....... ~.h.'.'~;.,l~ ....... = .. fJ..~f. ...... k.r.:-........ ~.~ ....... r.:~.r...~.~ ....... . 
4. Area material to be removed from: ... ~h~ .. ~.,.t~ .......... ~.f.~.w: ........ ~ ........ f.4.~.~ ........ fk.~.'j ...................................... .. 

....................................................................................................................... <h.f:cA:~ .. ll~ ....... ~~1>.~r. ................................ . 

5. Area described in Section 4 is: (tick in appropriate box) 

(a) between mean high water and low water (ordinary spring tides) [!f 
(b) below low water ordinary spring tides (i.e. seabed) 0 

~. Describe method of extraction and transportation: .~ ...... h.f.r.. ...... ./Q..g.4t;.f!... ....... f.J ..... ~(~ .... .ft~.r::. ..... 4~ 
: ......... t.'f?fi.d..,.r:: ........ o.~k ...... ~t .. ~ ............. i~.r. ...... ~ ....... ~.J .. ~.(: ................................................ .. 

7. ~~~.~~.:.~~~~~.;~;.~~~~;~~~.~~.:;.::G.~::::::i.(~::::::~~~::Ft.;:~:::::::~:f.:::::::~(:y.:::::;t;.{;;,:::::;;;,~g, 
............................... ~.~.~ ...... h~.~J.4..; ......... ~; ......... ~.~ ... ~~~.~.: ........................................................... . 

S. Quantity sought this calendar year: ....................... 6..9. ... r.: ... ~: ..................................................................................................... . 
9. Rate of removal (state whether per day, week or month); or for smaller quantities date(s) of removal: ........................................... .. 

............................... ,$..~.fv.!1. .......... 7 .. K~ .. ~~.c.(.-:i. .. r:. .......... ~.!... ......... c.~:.!:! .. l.!::..r;..q ............................................ . 

10. Quantity extracted under previous year's licence if the same,area is sought: ......... ~.!?.~ ...... a."9.:c~ .. ~ ...... t:)..~!l ......... 
11. Will an application for removal of material from this area be made next calendar year? 

Yes 0" Estimated quantity to be removed .......... k.9. .... ~o~.~ ............................ .. 
No 0 

12. The following are attached: 

(a) Three copies of form MOT 590S showing the area from which material Is to be removed. 
(b) Three copies of map NZMS 177 showing the locality. 

Sign"u,", ..................... ~.: ......................................... . 

70736A - 700/10/75CTK 

Name of Company, etc., if applicable: ............. .............. ;z. ....................................... : .................... . 
Oat" ... hJJ:{ .. /I.. ........... lj.7.-7 



ADDRESS OF LOCAL OFFICES OF SUPERINTENDENTS OF MERCANTILE·r.iAR~ 
(An officer of Ministry of Transport or Customs Department) 

The actual designation of each officer is shown with the address: _ 

AUCKLAND 

BLUFF 

CHATHAM ISLANDS 

CHRISTCHURCH 

DUNEDIN 

GISBORNE 

GREYMOUTH .. 

NAPIER 

NELSON 

NEW PLYMOUTH 

PICTON 

TAURANGA 

TIMARU 

WANGANUI 

WELLINGTON .. 

WHANGAREJ 

WESTPORT 

Regional Marine Officer, Ministry of Transport, Private Bag, Auckland. 

District Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 18, Bluff. 

Superintendent. of Mercantile Marine, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 72, Waitangi, 
Chatham Islands. 

Regional Marine Officer, Ministry of Transport, Private Bag, Christchurch. 

District Officer, Ministry of Transport, Private Bag, Dunedin. 

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 17, Gisborne. 

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, Box 40, Greymouth. 

District Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 4145, Marewa, Napier. 

District Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 192, Nelson. 

District Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 4041, New Plymouth East. 

Superintendent Mercantile Marine, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 59, Picton. 

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 317, Tauranga. 

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 64, Timaru. 

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 130, Wanganui. 

Regional Marine Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 27·144, Wellington. 

District Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 150, Whangarei. 

Secretary Manager, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 29, Westport. 



11'IItrUCtionI: 

.L f . 

PLAN O' AREA SOUGHT FOR REMOVAL OF MA 
SECTION 148A - HARBOURS ACT 1950 

(i) Complete in triplicate and attach to each copy of the application form MOT 5907. 

(ii) Show on. this plan area of removal. 

(iii) Landmarks, adjacent title boundaries and measurements (or scale) are required. 

(Iv) Attach to this plan - again three copies required - copies or tracing of portion NZMS map series 177 -
arrow the area. Show NZMS map NUMBER from which tracing made.' 

NORTH 

H6E.H-/rU. 

tVZh£ 177 ..f'{(el-tV. 3, 

70915G-700110175CTK 

L, ~ O!~I.cTU !.s(3 

~ \ /+AA"Th"'N'G./I S. D· 

. ",~, 

F~t..Co/'l 8~Y ..::t 

~ 1/11....J...1:s 1)/l-y 



BELL & GRAHAM P.O. Box 184 
~ BARRISTERS. SOLICITORS 

Telepllone.: 

CHARteDwARD GRAHAM. LLB. 

CHAII~ (i/IAHAM MJIWI. u.." 

Office ............ 8152 (2 lines) 
Mr Graham (Res.) .... .... '1093 

Professional Chambers. 

CGM:JER 
Arawa Street. 

MATAMATA. N.z. ...... 4.~.~ ... ~~!.~.~~~.~ .. " .... 19.7..I. 

The Regional Secretary for Transport, 
Marine Division, 
Ministry of Transport, 
Priva.te Bag, 
AUCKLAND, 1. 

Dear Sir, 

re: Mrs G.M. Goudie and J. Goudie -
Shingle Removal, Falcon Ba.y, 
Colville Harbour. 

We have been consulted by Mr & Mrs Webb concerning the 
tresspass by Mr Goudie an adjoining property owner on Mrs G.M. 
Goudie's leasehold property. 

We understand that you have granted Mr J. Goudie some right 
to remove shingle from the foreshore of Colville Harbour and we 
would be obliged if you would advise the terms of the Licence. 
It is apparent that Mr Goudie is trespassing over our client's 
property to exercise the rights pursuant to the Licence and in 
the trespass has damaged property belonging to our client and 
we would be obliged if you would advise us as requested prior to 
our taking further action. Thanking you. 

Yours faithfully, 
BELL & G 

pert 



j 

~ .- Enclosure No. 

ElMROm EN'l'AL ASSESSJ.-lENT 

1. Describe the topography of the area from which material 
is to be extracted, and adjoining beach, e.g. cliffs, 

dunes. cSh-\4,1 ba..~ bou~ot~Gl. b ~ cA~~~ 
·2. Describe length and depth of the foreshore concerned, 

or adjoining. 'B4'j ctprrl>)I... qo ho._ b'j J-.{,6 ...... - ot<.c...p. 
3. Describe specification of material required • 

. . se.e.t- S~f"":Cj,e 

, 
I 

I 

4. Describe availability of this material at location 
. applied for. keef'~ bu.\'()((~j "f ~M~V' rres e ...... A- ro..A-<. 

. ) C) ~. e}L~ro-d---c 0 h • . \ r·· .5·. Report nearest aJ-ternative source. • ' 
.' .. )'.'/ ,2 t'h. de~ ..£""Yfi...t~ buJ- k,o lle.e4'\S-t\! 9 Nl~.( 
. . 6. Re~ort use of the material and demand for it . 

. . " h....ell ""t-Q .... H... oi d.~\ ... ~ ~,~ V'~cc ~. ~ ",,(-<. w(l~ ~ , t-t"-O "tj L Q..t""~A:£ 
7 :'. ,Report minimum quantity reqpired. L.b .# !J. <,.--I-c. 

"- prob<Mo', ~O C""bl(. ~t'&J' vo 0 ~ct 1(;1<" S '" }:-~.(..' • 

8. Give details of present land use behind the beach, 
e.g. farming (type), residential, recreational, ' 
industrial. • Nearest residential areas. ~ t· ~e. d... :::f-..aN "- \ ....... 9. ~ 

V"'~)l 0(..(.. .... fr.-lo.. , C-\ .... e 0. VI l -t-L. , ;... .3 """- \' \ -e.s ' 
9. Describe vegetative cover behind the beach, e.g. 

grass, lupins, scrub. ~ ('~,. ~ 

10. Report probable effect on physical environment. ....... ~ ....... -t.. 

11. Would the operation affect a scenic area. 

12. 

14 •. 

15. 

16. 

\fould the operati9n affect the ecolo;jY, fish, shell­
fish or bird life. 

~o .. 

Comment 011 any recreational activity on the be,l .. ~h or A.(. I-\.lAlt"{ c.~u .. Lc;( . 
adjacent area which might ~e affecteu, e.g. boating, k..e.1 p b o~u..:, a...~ 
fishing, picnicing. bo~ \s o.AMO~ t- ~c)O'''"'}D kt-~~ ~J~ b Y sk.~'(. 
S pu.""" cvf- p (~) ~ .-Y- .... be (I, t-s eo\d..c{ "'"'-0 \- -u-. t-U- II 
"/~uld the operation involve the construction of ' 
buildings, stock l)iles or deep holea. r'""\O. 

Nethod of extraction: ..:fo.v-.......... -t-~ ..... ( it" Cl~ ~tJ- ~ ~1) a.....dU"" 

Alternative methods of extraction available. ,,-

17. Report survey description of adjoining land and 

registered o;mer. 0 Tp...U Tl-A I-t f3 H fl~ A-T A-t,..c.I" G A- S. \), 

-:r: G 0 L( !> f e: ~ W "'- -e "'" • 

• . . . . 2/ 



19. 

20. 

21. 

-2- . 

Will the operation affect any historical or 
archeological sites. Check with New Zealand Historic 
Places Trust, Local Museum and New Zealand Archeological 
Association. h.. 0 ",,-c:,.-' 

Are the operations likely to be of substantial public \ ~ 
interest. Has there been any previous public concern "'vO.. Co ....... r a. 
about this type of operation in the region. Have P_ ~ 
any complaints been received in th~ last two years. ~~ ~~~ ~ 

b l(~ 0 Wh, C V'" 0"'" {) 
Will the operation create pollution: siltation or 
erosion. ",",0. 

-



t' 

, 

• 

i4-/ltr/ y' /30 
Hinistry of Transport, 
Ka~ine Services Division, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND 

MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE 

SUbmitted by: J f~dd 
Month: . Jlfe/iJ.w 7 7 

Amount Type of Rate per Royalty 
Permit No. ' Foreshore Area cU.~J Material ~ due . 

'1I1l~ $ c 

$h1j/ rtdt" h.,,' An ~ 
&11/,' II ~ Ha'rJo, 'Lr 

~ 

'/..I-sf; hi. ~ r?t·~,· 'j "',,0 ' 
, , 

I , 

" 

, 

- - - - ---

" 

, 

Total: $ . /. /:'6 
C~nts ________________________ __ 

Recei t No. Date Amount $ . 



.-
" 

Ministry of Transport, 
Ma~ine Services Division, 
Private .Bag, 
AUCKLAND 

- \ 
~ " 

MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE 

\ 

SubUtted by: ____ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~,~--.-'~. ~. ________ __ 
\ 

\ "-

, 
~ ... ' Month: 

\ , .... 

Amount Type of Rate per Royalty 
Permit No. - Foreshore Area cu.yds Material yard _ due . 

$. c 
. -

e2.6 ~O &5()J.... P..:>Lf 

C/t//IJ( tf:'hou ~ 

. 
• . 

.' 

I 

Total: $ 

Signed: 
~~----------------

Recei t No. Amount $ 



.. 

-
Hinistry ot Transport, , 
Ka~ine Services Division, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND 

. MONTHLY RE'l.'URN OF REMOVALS OF SAND. SHELL OR SHINGLE 

SullDitted by: ""?:~' ;t,. . .. 
Month: .~i~ "r:l 

.. ~ .. tLlJ 

~~ 
Type ot Rate per . Royalty 

Permit No. Foreshore Area due cu Material yard . 
$: c 

;LG9'tf I~~~~' C) ,d~' ':t 31. £,., 3,';u., , 
, I If 

. .' 

f 

.- . 

.' 

• 

c~ts_' ________________________ _ 

. Signed: ~'.AL2::!~~---

Date Amount $ 3-.:2 

./ 

\ 



r - -. I~(L!C. v 
I 

-1-_;'0_ / 
I I. "i 0 

-J 4/14-/7/.34 
Ministry of Transport, 
Marine Services Division, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND 

-".- .... 

SHELL OR SHINGLE 

SuOOdtted by: ~~ ____ ~ __ ~~ ______________________________ ___ 

Month: (/'~J~~WOIJ'o/~ .......... _ 

~ 
Type of Rate per Royalty 

Permit No. Foreshore Area 
c ~- Material ~l 

due -
$ c 

~_(p ~~r 0 ;::-11-A e () rI 13J4A.1. Ci • ItC y~c,I<- l' c 
~3A30 

I U I 

. 

. 

Comments ---------------------------

. Receipt No. Date 

Signed: l.fLuh" 
--l~;:+~--mm~t==$=------



.. ' '" 

Ministry of Transport, 
Ma~ine Services Division, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND 

MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND. SHELL OR SHINGLE 

Submitted by: P. tjRadU 
II '{/ I 

Month: }f~ y i 
,1/ 

Amount Type of' Rate per Royalty 
Permit No. Foreshore Area cu.yds Material yard 

due -
I $ C 

U~f;r 

. 
• . 

0-

" 

I 

/ ":/ 
Comments y~ ~ 

Total: $ ----

Recei t No. Date 



5'-1/I'-I-/7/3Lf-
Hi.nietry ot Transport, . 
Ma~ine Services Divisidn, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND 

MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE 

Subai tted by: J. . tf&!<k 
Month: d1t 0/ 7J7 7 . 

Amount Type of Rate per 
. Royalty 

Permit No. Foreshore Area cu.yds Material yard due . 
$ c 

dc, ffJ/ h1u,-8~ CcslvvU ~~(J ,y-

<J 

• . 
.' 

• 

COIDDI8D.ts _L_-__ ---"-~~ ___ _._.. ...... _______ _ 
Total: $ __ -_ 

Recei t No. Date 



5'4/ iLf/7 /Jir 
Ministry of Transport, 
Ma~ine Services Division, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND 

SHELL OR SHINGLE 

d e:(ItJ -<. tl ~ Submitted by: .....,..(jIJ'o-_/ __ :...-'-_,, _ t,<-t _________________ _ 

Month: ~;te 1 '1 

Amount Type of Rate per Royalty 
Permit No. Foreshore Area cu.yds Material yard due . 

$ c 

dt 9'~1 frrL (c>rJ 13~ , 

. 

. 

Total: $ 

Receipt No, Date. 

0
1 

:, Signed: _~_~ ____ --.;.. __ 

/ / Amount I 
v I 



Permit No •. 

I~tf{r 

, 

Recei t No. 

'. 

Ministry of Transport, 
Ma~1ne Services Division, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND 

MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE _.?iwtu< 

Amount Type of Rate per 
Royalty 

Foreshore Area due cu.yds Material yard . 
$ c 

~DL 1311t1 
J 

. 
. 

0° 

I 

Total: $ _ __. __ 

Date Amount $ 



M. 200 (Rev.) 
/' i 

Reference:·· ···~···· .. ..l·...I·!t"·····.!.··l··U)I··4:······ This form must be produced when demanded by an 
officer or representative of the Marine Department 

LICENCE TO TAKE MATERIAL 
Pursuant to the Harbours Act 1950 

TO .... .... • .... II~f~· .................................................... . 
Addreu: .. id!..~r..i!.~ ................................................................ .. 

.............. ~h.rF:t.11.a.~.0..!d..~ ........ ~ ................. ...... .. 

2685 

You are hereby authorised on payment of a licence fee of lOs. ($1), and subject to the terms and conditions set out 

below, to take and remove ......... .. ................ ;!."I. ... cubic yards per ......... ~ ......... ~ ....... ~ ....... of *stone, shingle, saftd;-houlde~1I'Iud, 
.............................................. from an area .of the *foreshore below high-water mark, harbour, river bed, bed of the sea, 

dm,;bed ....................................... .. / .. tl{~.,.v ........... .. ",1' ....... .. ......................................................... _ ....................................................... . 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

I. This licence shall expire on the ........ 3../. ..... day of .... /.f.!..r..~ ... i~ ... ~ ........................... 19/ .. ? unless sooner revoked in 

terms hereof. 

2. The licensee shall pay to the Marine Department a royalty of all material taken and removed at the rate of 

.... _............................ ...L'7 ..... e. per cubic .,.,rd. 1 

*3. The licensee shall, on the first day of each month, produce for inspection to ............................ ~ ................. _ 

at ......................... .............. ............................. ~ ... : .... -:.::: ...................................... , his cargo book . a~offitiarrc;-g book as required by 

section 177 of the S~and Seamen Act 1952, and shall thereupon pay all amounts (if any) due to date, or 
/. 

*4. The licensee shall, on the first day of each (month*) (or of the quarters commencing in January, April, July, 

and October*), produce to l.~!!.~ ..... ~ ....... : ................. ~ ... :. ............. _ ............................. at I!:..if. .. _ ..... _ ..... ; .......... ~ .. ; ................. ~ .. ~ .... :. .............. ~ ..... _ .. 
a record of all material removed each day during the preceding (month*) (or quarter*), or, if no material has been 

removed during that period, advise him in writing accordingly, and shall thereupon pay all amounts (if any) due to 

date. 

5. The licensee shall not remove any material from any place which, although included in the area above 

described, is used in whole or in part as a public road or highway. 

6. The licensee shall not assign or subcontract out the benefit of this licence. 

7. This licence may be revoked upon one week's written notice to the licensee at the above address and without 

notice if: 

(a) The Department considers damage is being done or is likely to be done to adjacent land, or 

(b) If the licensee, his servants, or agents shall fail to observe any term or condition hereof 

without in any event prejudice to other rights of the Department including its right of recovery of payments due 

hereunder. / (1".. "..... ~ ~ ~ ~...r....p L CtCll ~ t4I .e.-..,( t!/; C/J s...,t;.~ 
.. U;~ ~1~t~ &/4 ~~ ·X~ A/rLt A !J/(-up ~ 

8. Further conditions: kvt;::.. .. .............. ~ .... ?t:tJ ........... .... ..... ~ ... '2ffi .............................................................. -... y ............................... .. 

·· · ·· ··;Ui·7/ud:r~f!l;Jil~4j:e1~:,;]#~···~···~cd;········~ 
............... .. · .. · .......... 3 .. ·~ · .. ~'Z1 ........ rt~ .. ·{j..Ii/i··;(·· ·· .... ·_ ...... ·· ...... · .... ·:f-; .. ·;2J·· ........ 'Z .............. · .. ·; .... · .. :;z1; ........ '/V:f ... -c2 .... .. .. r;I' ............... ~-.... -

DATED this r-....... :~?!"-!.. ...... 1..2j.~{':.~ ........ 4. ...... :: ... :. day of ' ... ~ ........ ~--t.L .. /~ ......... :::~{ ...... ~.q ... ~.: .. ~-::~? ...... ~ ... 196 ..... . 

~ ~ ~;V:: t1~ :~ __ --: /- ~ signatu",, ·3l!t;}3,-;i ..... ~: .. 
~ , D~:~g:~:::~: ....... j.. .. . ............................. _ .......... .. 

75 hb./Il/ ~ 2756 #:7'1 " 
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\ 

) 

' . .... 

Dear Sir, 

The Ministry of Transport, 
Marine Division, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND 1 

~J/~/'77 
16 Noyember 1973 __ 

LICENCE TO EXTRACT SAND/SHINGLE 
• 

AREA 

Please be advised that following a satisfactory report from our .. ~ 
teohnical advisers, on receipt of $1.00 issue fee, a licence will be issued 
authorising you to remove during 1970/ '15'1"'1' cubic yarg.,s of ~d/shingle 
from the above area subject· to any spewl condi tiona which may be added 
to the licence. 

\ 

Yours faithfully, 

(D. Greig)A4...J! h 
for Regional SEroret"~tY ~~_; 



Ministry of Transport, 
Ma~ine Services Division, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND 

MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE 

Amount Type of Rate per Royalty 
Permit No •. Foreshore Area cu.yds Material yard 

due . 
$ c 

_IMew~.· 
t 

. .' 

• , 

.' 

.. 
I 

Comments b ~. 
Total: $ _-=====-

~.~~L.~~~ 
7 /...,.-=--/ 
~ ~ ,&kfhK& Ai<? F ,~ 
~-------------------

Recei t No. Date Amount $ 



~ Ministry of Works 
'Wand Development •• 
Inquiries to Mr P J Ryan Ref 

Regional Secretary 
Ministry of Transport 
Marine Division 
Private Bag 
AUCKLAND 

District Office 

Private Bag, Hamilton 

26 January 1977 

J GOUDIE SAND AND SHINGLE LICENCE : ·FALCON BAY 

Your referenoe 54/14/7/34 of 1 December 1976. 

Dey St. 

••• Please find attached, as requested, a report from the resident engineer 
Paeroa on the above application. 

If· The application is recommended for approval subject to the conditions Bet /( 
out in the report. I I~ 

R E Hermans 
District Commissioner of Works 

per~ 

(PJ~ 
Encl 



: 

f1f-A. Ministry of Works 
V" and Development ' e'_ " 
Inquiries to ,H D Glass 

Dist Oommr of Works 
MWD 

" HAMILWN 

Ar:rrENTION Mr P J ~an 

Ref 1/2 

Your Ref: 41/16 of 3 Deoember 1916 

, , P.O. Box 

Telephone 

123 PAEROA 

8125 

Date " 12 January 1977 

J GOUDIE : SAND AND SHINGLE LIOENOE : FALOON BAY 

1 Site Inspeotion 

The site was inspeoted on TuesdajY, 11 January 1971. There was no evidenoe of 
single removal from the spur area.. But sinoe my last inspeotion the owners of 
house have placed further railwajY line posts, with large wire ropes strung 
between them, whioh now stops all vehiole acoess to the Faloon BajY' foreshore 
area. 

2 General 

There has been a further build-up of metal and shingle in front of the house and 
on the spur, but the amount is somewhat less than in previous years. It appears 
that the rate of acoretion is slowing down. 

"Beoause of Falcon BajY's sheltered position I am told b,y locals that it has been 
used quite often in the past to launoh and retrieve boats when the wind is blowing 
from the north., NO'f with the new fenoe having been built, this is no longer 
possible. In addition to this I am not sure how Mr J. GOudie will now gain acoess 
to the spur area. 

3 Reoommendation 

)
f I reoommend that removal of 15 ml be approved for the 1971 oalendar year subjeot 
\ to the following oonditions:~ 

a All exoavation is to take place on the end of the spur and at the 
mouth of the lagoon. This will help keep the outlet of the lagoon open. 

b The depth of the exoavation is to be no deeper than the present 
floor of the old working site. 

o Extraction operations to be limited to t he availability of the 
materials at the approved site at any time. The rate of removal. is 
not to exoeed 20 metres in any one month. 

d After each extraction operation the site must be left neat, tidy 
and safe for the general publio to use. 

A W stewart 
Resident Engineer 

) ( 
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flf! /JIN / .91f 
Jfin1stry of Transport, 
Ma~ine Services DivisiOn, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND 

SHELL OR SHINGLE 

SullDitted : tI. 
Month: ___ (f ________ ~ 1Mv~ r1 

Amount Type of Rate per 
' Royalty 

Permit No. Foreshore Area cu.yds Material yard due . 
$ c 

Q6~h fAi. tori ~IJ.AI • 

" 

. r f, ,/' / 
, 

/' 'j ~ ~ 

~~ 
. 

(A / 
" ~/ bil/ V ~ 

p ~/ t./V {\ I " " if/ ... 

I . \.'~r/ v n,.~ L ~~ 
" 11 L 

f/ '/l' -~ 
, 'r--/ .. 1\ \ ' 

r/ ~ 
IV , 

.. ,J \ 
r; - l' \J 

Total: $ 
I : 

C nts 

l I 

'.Signed: _______ _ 

Recei t No. Date Amount $ 

---- -



- , 
-----------~~ ... - ------- -~------~----

.. 

_. __ ._ ;", _-; -or- T 

.:.z..=:", ." 
- .!' .:. !. ._-

,I _ • 

.. 
" ... ~ 4 

.. 
--. 

, -

- - ----- --"--~- -~-~-~-------.".-- - ----------------



~vv~ 
~ /\./\. 
MINES DEPARTMEN 
Telephone 300 & 539 

HUNTLY 

The Regional Secretary for Transport, 
Ministry of Transport, 
Marine Division, . 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND 1. 

Subject SAND LICENCE - BIG BAY, 
MR JOHN GOUDIE. 

Your memo of 1.12.76 refers. 

Our Ret: 
Your Ref,: 

12/8. 
54/14/7/34. 

TELEGRAMS: MINES 

Mines Dept, 
P.O. Box 34, 
HUNTLY 

3 December, 1976. 

The above application does not infringe any mining privilege 

in the area • 

. a. ' .. ~ '. ::fJ~ ......... . 
(A.G. Palmer~ 
Inspector of Mines & Quarries. 



r 

--- - -

• 

Dear Sir, 

54/14/ / 

The ~1inistry of Transport, 
Marine Division, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND 1 

SAND AND SHINGLE LICENCES 
PERIOD 1.1. TO 31,12. 
AREA I 

Receipt ef your app~cation is acknowledged. Reports are being 
obtained from our technical advisers and you will be informed of a decision 
in due course. 

Inspeetor of Mines and Quarries, 
P,O. Box 1701, 
AUCKLAND ~ 

Yours faithfully, 

(D. Greig) 
for Regional Secretary for Transport 

••• Copy for your information and action. Please find e~e1?~ed an 
application from the above to extract sand/shingle. Would yo~ please 
comment to this office at an early date regarding any infringement the 
application may have on any mineral warrant or mining right in the area. 

••• 

(D. Greig) 
for Regional Secretary for Transport 

\ 
Encl. 

The District COmmissioner of Works, 
Ministry of Works and Development 

" J 

Copy for your information and action. Would you please make a report 
in terms of the Harbours Act 1950 to this office on the enclosed 
application to remove sand/shingle, with due regard to any erosion which ~ 
could be caused by the extraction of material. 

(D. Greig) 
Encl. for Regional Secretary for Transport 

I 



•• MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT 

... MARINE DIVISION 

APPLICATION 
SECTION 146A - HARBOURS ACT 1950 

Three copies of this application, together with the maps and plans listed in section 12, are to be sent to the local Superintendent of 
Mercantile Marine. Addresses are listed overleaf. 

1. Applicant's name: ............. ?~.l:tf.l. ........ G.:-.Q .. ~.DJ.~ ......................................................................................................... . 
2. Address: ................................ Co./~lll!:... .................. CQ..t!.o .. ~~ .. MY.. ................................................. : ............................ . 
3. Description of material to be re~oved: ......... :so..fr. ........ b..~ ........ $.~ .. ~.~.!.~ ....... : ...................................................... . 

~::::~;::·:::~~::;=~~==~===~~~=~==~~i;~==~;~~~ 
I , .......................................................................................................................................................................................................... .. 

5. Area described in Section 4 is: (tick in appropriate box) . 

. (a) between mean high water and low water (ordinary spring tides) [!2) 

6. :~.::w ~::::; :::~:.;:n~::::::~~,::~.)Em.M.c::,~ ....... ~.~~.r.: ..... g.M ..... h.c~ ... ~kc .. 
\ 

....................... : .......... : ........... : ................. ' ...... ~{ .... ~~·~·k· .. ··· .. ·:::~··· .. ··:p;;;.;::.. .... · .... ··········~· .. = .. · .... ········ ................ . 
7. Purpose mat",,) required for. r'fr.tlr.. .................................... ~ .......... ~ .......................... ~ ......... f}~~.1. .. , 
kJ .. ~.r.: .... ~L~ ........ e.-....... , ....... O.bm ........ (~~ ......... J:n-kJ..~ ........ :i!':r.)~ .. , .................................................... .. 

8. Quantity sought this calendar year: ........... 7£..C..b:>. .. :t ......................................................................... : .................................... . 
9. Rate of removal (state whether per day, week or month); or for smaller quantities date(s) of removal: ............................................ . 

....... $.r.D.~.~ ............ O'.r.h.Q .. ~ .. t-:~ ............. ~ .. ~4.A ........ j,.~.~J ............ .t;!;.!. .......... ~,..~ .. ?:.~.~ .................... .. 

10. Quantity extracted under previous year's licence if the same area is sought: ...................... ~ ................................................... .. 

11. Will an ap~ion for removal of material from this area be made next calendar year? 

Yes Estimated quantity to be removed ........... 7£.c..~ .. ~ .............................. . 
I No 0 

12. The following are attached: 

(a) Three copies of form MOT 5908 showing the area from which material is to be removed. 

(b) Three oop;e, of map NZMS 177 ,how;n. 'he 10",H'y. S;gn"ure, .................. .. ..... ~.~ ........................................ .. 
Name of Company, etc., if applicable: ............................................................................................ . 

70736A - 700/10/75CTK 

Date: ............ 3.0/t.t/'2~ .......... .. 



..... - .. 
ADDRESS OF LOCAL OFFICES OF SUPERINTENDENTS OF MERCANTILE MARINE 

(An officer of Ministry of Transport or Customs Department) e 
The actual designation of each officer is shown with the address: . ' 

~iJCKLArJ'D 

BLUFF 

CHATHAM ISLANDS 

CHRISTCHURCH 

DUNEDIN 

GISBORNE 

GREYMOUTH .. 

NAPIER 

NELSON 

NEW PLYMOUTH 

PICTON 

TAURANGA 

TIMARU 

WANGANUI 

WELLINGTON .. 

WHANGAREI 

WESTPORT 

t • 

Regional Marine Officer, Ministry of Transport, Private Bag, Auckland. 

District Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 18, Bluff. 

Superintendent.of Mercantile Marine, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 72, Waitangi, 
Chatham Islands. 

Regional Marine Officer, Ministry of Transport, Private Bag, Christchurch. 

District Officer, Ministry of Transport, Private Bag, Dunedin. . 

Superintendent of Mercantile: Marine, Customs Department; P.O. Box 17, Gisborne. 

Superintendimt of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, Box 40, Greymouth. 

District Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 4145, Marewa, Napier. 

District Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 192, Nelson. 
\ 

District Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 4041, New Plymouth East. 

Superintendent Mercantile Marine, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 59, Picton. 

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 317, Tauranga. 

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 64, Timaru. 

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 130, Wanganui. 

Regional Marine Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 27·144, Wellington. 

District Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 150, Whangarei. 

Secretary Manager, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 29, Westport. 

I, 

• I 



PLAN OF AREA SOUGHT FOR REMOV JU. OF UiAT 
SECTION 146A - HARBOURS ACT 1950 

, 
T 

Instructions: ..... 

. ' 

(i) Complete in triplicate and attach to each copy of the application form MOT 5907. 

(ii) Show on this plan area of removal. 

(iii) Landmarks, .adjacent title boundaries and measurements (or scale) are required. 

(iv) Attach to thi~ plan - again three copies required - copies or tracing of portion NZMS map sp.ries 177 -
arrow the area. Show NZMS map NUMBER from \.'Vhich tracing made . 

NORTH 

I '-.ik 

4050ilA-60016174CTK 



, 

1. 

2. 

4. , 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

Enclosure No. 

ENVIRO~rnNTAL ASSESffi,mNT 

Describe the topography of the area from which material 
is to be extracted, and adjoi~~ng beach, e.g. cliffs, 
dunes. J o..-:toU- b«j _ <!tr'a.S$e~ hlH7 ah>ovc.. D~ 
W"~to- *,"at- ,oJ- 0'- N.IJJ..J-'· 
Describe length and depth of the foreshore concerned, 
or adjoining. n....c. I-cJ ~ pCA r eU:>o ~ , :l.S"'"'"'-~~. 

3on-... c ... Hd( -
Describe specifipation of material required. 

~()+t- ~ 
Describe availability of 
applied for. K~«.rs 

this material at location 
b~fO( l~~ ~p #.--0 ........ 

Repo~earest alternative source. ., 
h:t.Ic.o..-. B ~ I 'r'"'tl e. ~ ..... n.. 

Report use of the ma1erial and demand for it. 
,·" ..... t\.u~f-~~<. ~-=I- J....r,- 1Hu.fe.,c;, "3 ~(!oJ A. '1 , ~. 
Report minimum quantity required. 

to c. ~ . , 
Give details of present land use behind the beach, 
e.g. farming (type), residential, recreational, 
industrial. Nearest residential areas. • . 
~ t ~d ~"' t ~,- ~o re,; cl ~'uA ..., I ff...,..; :2.. '""'~~ ~ ~ • 
Describe vegetative cover behind the beach, e.g. 
grass, lupins, scrub. 

9"""SS' 
10. Report probable effect on physical environment • 

...... 0 ""-( 

11. Would the operation affect a scenic area. 
~o 

12. Would the operation affec~ the ecology, fish, shell­
fish or bird life. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

Comment on 'any recreational activity on the 
adjacent area which might be affected, e.g. 
fishing, picnicing. 4trk\~~ o~l'l 

beach or 
boating, 
b~ ~ 

Would the operation involve the construction of 
buildings, stock piles or deep holes. 

~o 

Method of extractt" on. it) . _ L _ . ..4 Lo .A-tr 
Fa,.,;""" +~ e~ ~LA "'f1"O,...,- c.-' 

Alternative methods of extraction available. 
1l..ove.-f • t 

Report survey description of adjoining land and 
registered owner. 

Ol~T'U ~ B HAAIj'T FUi/VcA- S f) 

T. bOu.l)/E ow n~r. 
- ..... 2/ 



e-

19. 

20. 

21. 

-2-

Will the operation affect any historical or 
archeological sites •. Check with New Zealand Historic 
Places Trust, Local Museum and New Zealand Archeological 
Association. 

Are the operations likely to be of substantial public 
interest. Has there been any previous public concern 
about this type of operation ~n the region. Rave 
any complaints been received in the last two years. 

""~.(. 
Will the operation create pollution. siltation or . 
erosion. 

/ 

-



Dear Sir, 

54/14/ I 
The Ministry of Transport, 
Marine Division, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND 1 

SAND AND ~NGLE 1ICEN~S 
PERIOD ,1 ,1. 7 TO 31 .12. ., 
AREA At. £..Q..J M y 

} 

Receipt ef your application is acknowledged. Reports are being 
obtSined from our technical advisers and you will be informed of a decision 
in due ~ourse. 

Inspeetor of Mines and Quarries, 
p.O. Box 1701, 
AUCKLAND 7" Y 

Yours faithfully, 

(D. Greig) 
for Regional Secretary for Transport 

.••• Copy for your information and action. Please find e~el?~ed an 
application from the above to extract sand/shingle. Would yo~ please 
comment to this office at an early date regarding any infringement the 
application may have on any mineral warrant or mining right in the area. 

••• 

(D. Greig) 
for Regional Secretary for Transport 

\ 
Encl •. 

The District Commissioner of Works, 
Z,1inistry of Works and Development 

Copy for your information and action. Would you please make a report 
in terms of the Harbours Act 1950 to this office on the enclosed 
application to remove s~d/shingle, with due regard to any erosion which ~ 
could be caused by the extraction of material. 

(D. Greig) 
Encl. ~ for Regional Secretary for Transport 



;"- ' . . " .. 

~~ ~ MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT 
_ MARINE DIVISION 

APPLICATION FOR REMOVAL OF MATERIAL 
SECTION 146A - HARBOURS ACT 1950 

Three copies of this application, together with the maps and plans listed in section 12, are to be sent to the local Superintendent of 
Mercantile Marine. Addresses are listed overleaf. 

1. Applicant's name: ..... ~.:;.HN ........ G..O'.M.:b.l.g ................................................................................................................. . 
2. Address: ..................... C.a.J,..y...,.h.6.~ .................. C.O'.~.~ .. 1::'J.:ftf.{~I::.~ ............................................. : ............................ . 
3. Description of material to be removed: ............................................................................................................................................. .. 

................................ :?~ ........... e..~ ......... ~.b..~.~.~~ ..................................................................................................... . 
4. Area material to be removed from: ................ ~.f:. .. to:L~ ... ~f.t~ .............. E~~ .. ~.f:::.: ....... ~.~ ....................................... . 

......................................................................................................................... C .. ~ . .I.~.).,.f..~ .. ;':::: ..... f:iY.b.~.~ .................. . 
, ........................................................................................................... ~ ............................................................................................... .. 
5. Area described in Section 4 is: (tick in appropriate box) , 

(a) between mean high water and low water (ordinary spring tides) 

(b) below low water ordinary spring tides (i.e. seabed) 

6. Describe method of extraction and transportation: ............................................................................ k ................................... .. 
I .................................................................... ~.~.'-"f.~ ....... b.M~t ........... a.M ................... ~ ...... ~.~ ... 

7. Purpose material required for: ........ r.~.p.~ ....... ~ ........ ~.~~.~.~ .......... ~r..~ ......... ~.~.~ .... ~ 
j.P.J.:f. .. ~~.~ ... ~ ....... ~.~.~.~.~ ........... ~ ......... ~b: ........... ~.f: ............ ~~.f.~ .......... ~~ .. 

8. Quantity sought this calendar year: ........... 7£..c.~.~J; ........ ~;~l:.C!!..f.., ........ ?L? .. 7'2.) ........................................... . 

9. Rate of removal (state whether per day, week or month); or for smaller quantities date(s) of removal: ............................................ . 

........ S.!:hM.( ............... ~.fI.~~ .............. ~ ........ ~.~~ ........ ~.~~ ...... : .. Jkl .......... r.:I .. 'M.'r::.(.!f. .................... .. 

10. Quantity extracted under previous year's licence if the same area is sought: ....... :3.£.~ ... ~r ..... .(I!7.!t.) .............. .. 
11. Will an application for removal of material from this area be made next calendar year? 

Yes l!:r Estimated quantity to be removed ......... #.J? ... Y.t!:'::;~ ................................... .. 
No 0 

12. The following are attached: 

(a) Three copies of form MOT 5908 showing the area from which material is to be removed. 
(b) Three copies of map NZMS 177 showing the locality. 

70736A - 700/10176CTK 

Name of Company, etc., if applicable: .......... ... : ..... ';;L .................................................................. . 

Date: ..•..•.••.••• ~!2 ..... ~ ... ft.]6 



, . 
'/ADD'~ESS OF LOCAL OFFICES OF SUPERINTENDENTS OF MERCANTILE MARINE 

" 

-'. 
(An officer of Ministry ~f Transport or Customs Department) 

; The actual designation of each officer is shown with the address: 

AUCKLAND 

BLUFF 

CHATHAM ISLANDS 

CHRISTCHURCH 

DUNEDIN 

GISBORNE 

GREYMOUTH •. 

NAPIER 

NELSON 

NEW PLYMOUTH 

PICTON 

TAURANGA 

TIMARU 

WANGANUI 

WELLINGTON .• 

WHANGAREI 

WESTPORT 

Regional MarIne Officer, Ministry of Transport, Private Bag, Auckland. 

District Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 18, Bluff. 

Superintendent. of Mercantile Marine, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 72, Waitangi, 
Chatham Islands. 

Regional Marine Officer, Ministry of Transport, Private Bag, Christchurch. 

District Officer, Ministry of Transport, Private Bag, Dunedin. 

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 17, Gisborne. 

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, Box 40, Greymouth., 

District Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 4145, Marewa, Napier. 

District Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 192, Nelson. 

District Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 4041, New Plymouth East. 

Superintendent Mercantile Marine, Min!stry of Transport, P.O. Box 59, Picton. 

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 317, Tauranga. 

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 64, Timaru. 

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs Department, P.O. Box 130, Wanganul. 

Regional Marine Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 27-144, Wellington. 

District Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 150, Whangarei. 

Secretary Manager, Ministry of Transport, P.O. Box 29, Westport. 



J . c 

PLAN OF AREA SOUGHT FOR REMOVAL OF M-'-'·"OIOKll 

SECTION 146A - HARBOURS ACT 1950 

Instructions: ..... 
(i) Complete in triplicate and attach to each copy of the application form MOT 5907. 

, 

(ii) Show on this plan area of removal. 

'(iii) Landmarks, adjacent title boundaries and measurements (or scale) are required. 

(iv) Attach to this plan - again three copies required - copies or tracing of portion NZMS map series 177 -
arrow the area. Show NZMS map NUMBER from which tracing made. 

NORTH 

. . 

46508A-600/S/74CTK 



t -.. 

1. Describe 
is to be 
dunes. 

Enclosure No. 1 

ENVIRONJ.iENTAL ASSESSl·lENT 

the topography 
extracted,' and 

S~4.lI ,'b44J 

of the area from which material 
adjoining beach, e.g. cliffs, 

bou.""ct~d b'3 C.lf~~t 

2. Describe length and depth of the foreshore concerned, 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

or adjoining. B~ If 0........ b'1' J-i~ - ol<Lr-

Describe specification of material required. 
:$0# CiJ...l·"Cl'-<' 

Describe availability of this material at location 0 

applied for. k~~ps b~"'ol ,...:~ (.4.1' ~t'"O" 
-H-c. t 0 (A. ~ J-o • Report nearest alternative source. ~J 

B I'er &Q.~ • ""'" \ k ,4r l"'.tf""" '"'-'0 

Report use 6f the mater~ and demand for it. _ 
~~'''\-u''(\~('-c. tJ~ ... - -n..«c..-k,s ~..,+-.eo wCCA(~ 

Report minimum quantity required. d 4 
"1!) c. "- . 

Give details of present land use behind the beach, 
e.g. farming (type), residential, recreational, 
indus\rial. Nearest residential are~s. " I 
~,';((..d ~ty\.,,:,C\ - 1"\.0 Y"',lrtf'~..J.'Ao a.ret4, 
Describe vegetative cover behind the beach, e.g. 
grass, lupins, scrub. 

9 Nl.$~ 
Report probable effect on physical,environment. 

'" <0 "'-(, 
Would the operation affect a scenic area. 

v-l' ~ ,Ii tt1~ 
Would the operat~on affect the ecology, 'fish, shell­
fish or bird life • 

....... () , 

Comment on any recreational activity on the beach or • 
adjacent area which might be affected, e.g. boating, ~fsL,~, 
fishing, picnicing. ~"o t- ,d4<c..I--<,( ; bOft,ht.i! \41o""c( b.e 
S~" bd4t ClI"".sl- (o ..... ,lchl, et-~f,( II 6:J 31.."":,,.t. 
Would the bperation involve the construction of 
buildings, stock piles or deep holes. 

~o~e· 

Method of extraction. 

Alternative methods of extraction available. 

Report survey description of adjoining land and 
registered owner. 

-ot(l", t-\\ bt e 
"T. 

S. t:>. tfht rA t-A,\,f .... ~ A 

Q-vtu.(. ~ ()l.D .... ff. 

• ...• 2/ 

3 "-,'1(;,,5. 

0'- plum ,~, 
" ...... prc)"(..~ M 

'tf~r-

loultr 



i , , • 

.. . ... 

-2-

19. Will the operation affect any historical or 
archeological sites. Check with New Zealand Historic 
Places Trust, Local Museum and New Zealand Archeological 

20'. 

21. 

Association. "-00 "'(, 
Are the operations likely to be of sUbstantial public 
interest. Has there been any previous public concern 
about this type of operation in the region. Have 
any complaints been received in the last two years. 
~"- ""'(Arh 'd b~ ()4J~ ~~ 

Will the operation create pollution, siltation or~ 
erosion. 

• 

/ 

--



MARINE DIVISION 

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT 

Mr J. Goudie 
P.o. 1bx 15 
COLVILLE 

Dear Sir, 

'54/14/7/34 
Northern Regional Offioe 
Private Bag 
AUCKLAND 

Tela 73400 

28 Ootober 1976 

SHINGLE RmOVAL LICENCE NO. 2626, FALCON BAY 

Further to our conversation of 27.10.76 on site regarding the above licence 
renewal t should you wish- to make an application for 1977 this will be assessed by 
our technical advisors and approval will be subject to the aoretion of shingle in 
this area and its availabil1 ty at 81ly partioular period during the licensed year. 

I enclose an application form should you wish to apply for a licence at 
Big Ba3r. The above conditions would, of oourse, also apply to this area. 

Yours :fat thf'ully , 

,tlaMA . 
PrJ. D. Greig 
~br Regional Seoretary 

for Transport 
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Mr J. ' CbwU.e 
P.O. lb% 1, 
COLVILLB 

mill 

54/14/1/34 
Ilonhem IeBlonal Offioe 

, Private Bas' ' 
, 'AUCKLAND,' 

, . 
'lela 13400 

28 october 1976 

, , 

1UrtheJ' to ~'OOJlvG1'satioJl ot 27.10.16 oD site regardiug the above lioenoe 
, renewal, should 7011 wish to make an applloation ~r 1971 thie 11111 be usesse4 'Iv' , 

our. teoJm1oal a4Yl801'8 8114 approval will be subject. to the 8.OJ'eUon of ahlq1e iA. 
tbis aJ;'ea 8J1d ~'8 &vaUabl11t1 'at ~ paril~8J' periocl d.urlDB the lioensed 7!lar •. 

. ~' ... ~ . ... 

I :4l101oSI an 'aPplioation tom ahoulcl70,a'v1sh to app17, tor a lioenoe a; 
lIg Brq'. 'Dle above Oonditlona would, otoouree, also IPP17 to' th1s area~ 
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, '-, 

, 1 October 19'16 

Hr J. Goudie, 
P.o. Box 1S, 
COLVILLE 

Dear Sir', ' 
, .. 

'0 _ 

,~ 

54/14/7/34 
, IXI/IS 

'-~-e 
.j .. '~"' .. 

, Besult1Dg trOJll a' report from oUr fecbn1cal Advisers ,~ -: I ' 

'regardiDg ~ cOD;11Ucm of the 'foreshore ml amount. ot 
shingle available at r~OIl Sq, please be a4v1aecl that, .' 

'DO tvther :removals are to taD place U111;11 ~r _ , 
" notice. ' . ' '_, ':'-

It 1B hoped to &CUss thla matter' vith 7CRl cm Site, h ' 
the near tu~, the d.a~ 'of vb10h riBit v111 bet later' , ' 
advised. .' - _ - , ,', ' " ' ' 

, " 

(D. Greig) " '. , _.' '" ' ..... 

tor Re~~ ~ora~ tor- ~poi't ,',' .. :,"W::, ' 
. . . . - ., 

- , 

" 
'.< 

, .' 

',-, I , , 

I -', • , 

" " ',,,' . 
. :.-

. -. " ~ . 

'. 

. " .. 
- .- " '. , ' . 

.' : , . . ... :." 

" 
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~. Ministry of Works 
'=tit and Development 

Inquiries to Mr A K Attwood. 

The Regional Seoretar,y 
Marine Division 
Ministr,y of Transport 
Private Bag 
AUCKLAND 

A'l'l'!NTION: Mr D J Greig 

Ref 41/16 

District Office 

Private Bag, Hamilton 

Telephone 62 899 

Telex NZ 2777 

Date 29 September 1916 

J GOUDIE: SHINGLE RDtOVAL LICENSE: FALCON BAY COROMANDEL 

Your referenoe 54/14/1/34 of 15 June 1916. 

Dey St. 

••• I am enolosing a set of plans and photos whioh substantiate the resident engineer, 
Paeroa's, earlier report that quantities far in excess of the lioense are being 
removed from this beach. Either Mr Goudie is unable to oorreotly oalculate his 
quantities or some unauthorised person is making use of the same pit. 

Any further removals from this beaah before a build-up occurs can only lead to the 
area around the house being endangered. It may well be necessar,y for Mr Goudie's 
lioense to be put in abeyance for this year. 

R E Hennans 
Distriot Commissioner of Works 

per~A~ 
( A K Attwood ) 

!ho1 
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.. "'h- MA RIN E 'cD IVI SION 

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT 

Mr J. Goudie 
~. P.o. lbx 15 

COLVILLE 

Dear Sir, 

54/4/7/34 
Northern Regional Offioe 
Private Bag 
AUCKLAND 

Tel: 31656 

16 September 1976 

SHINGLE RDtOVAL LICENCE 2626 - FALCON BAY 

With your August 1976 return no oheque for $3.30 was reoeived in p~ent for 
your royalty remoyal of 9.18 ml of shingle, also your July return you mentioned 
taking two loads you would p~ for in .August. lbuld you please advise and send 
oheque by return mail. 

Yours faithfully, 

D. Greig 1/ fo'-~ 
for Regional Seoretary 

for Transport 

~,~ 
IJ 
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Hin1stry of Transport, 
Ma~ine Services Division, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND 

MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND. SHELL OR SHINGLE 

Submitted by: ::::>i b'b GreYl.('.,€' 

Month: Sept-. lq 7L 

• Amount Type of R&te per Royalty 
Permit No. Foreshore Area cu.yds Material yard due . 

$ c .. 

.:Ll,,l.' Fil(, "-' B tl.u 

" lfl" ... 1/e l-!J.fbO\lr 

. 
, 

, 

0' 

I 

Comments ~ ~ .. 
/' 

Total: $ _ __.--

Recei t No. Date Amount $ 
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.-

• 
: I 

Month: 

Amount Permit No. - Foreshore Area cu.yds 

_8t:f ~t:!. :1y-
_ Ma~ine Services DivisiOn, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND 

SHELL OR SHINGLE 

Type of Rate per 
- Royalty 

Material yard due . 
$ c 

~~U kJ/,e)_t- ~l&oA.t a· .. ) fjtl-'. ,k~I'( ~t~ 3-30' 

&Jt/tilll- ~Ofvl'" 
, 

• 

.-

I 

Comments ---------------------------

Receipt No. Date 

f r , 
r 

.I 

J 

--

. 

Total: $ :l 53 () 

. ~~: --~~-----------

t 

/ 



Ministry of Transport, 
Marine Services Division, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND 

MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE 

Submitted by: 

Month: 

Amount Type of Rate per Royalty 
Permit No. Foreshore Area cu • .yds Material yard due 

o. 

$ c 

Ul// ~ 

. 
0-

, 

Total: $ 

comments --------------------------------

Signed: 

Receipt No. Date Amount $ 



Ministry of Transport, 
Marine Services Division, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND 

MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE 

SUbmitted by: 

Month: ____ ~ ___ _ 

Amount Type of Rate per Royalty 
Permit No. Foreshore Area cu.yds Material yard due 

'. 

$ c 

~ J/~ .. ~/t""'(.K:..~J ..[l/"'-l 

I 

. 

, 

Total: $ 

Comments ______________________________ __ 

Signed: ---------------------
Receipt No. Date Amount $ 



Permit No •. 

&(,~h 

• 

Recei t No. 

, " 

Ministry ot Transport, . 
Ma~ine Services Division, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND 

MONTHLY RETURN OF~IW~np''''''S OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE 

Amount Type ot Rate per Royalty 
Foreshore Area due cu.yds Material yard . 

$ c 

1,y~JLN, 
I 

, 

, 

" 

I -. 

Total: $ ---

Date Amount $ 



MOT5 

Our Ref.: ...... 5.~j1.5.!9. ........................ .. 

Your Ref. : .. .. 5.~j1.4!7!3..4 ................ .. 
ERNAL MEMORANDUM 

.' 

To ......... R~g,i.Q.ngJ ... S.~.G.:r. ... .......... , ....... : .............................. . From ....... .. ... ~ ... 9f.f..~9.~ ................ .... .. ........ ....... ..... ....... .. 
AUCKLAND 

Date: ........... 5.. .. .A~.@J;~.t .... +.97S? ............................................. . 
Subject: .............. .. .. ................. ...... SHI,NGLE . REMOVAL - COLVILLE HARBOUR ......................................................... .. 

Attn: R.M.O. 

I refer to your minuted letter of 16 July to the Thames­
Coromandel District Council. 

In view of the conflicting stories it is difficult to accept 
Mr Goudie's assessment of the amount of shingle removed at Falcon 
Bay. The District Council also claims that Mr Goudie is removing 
shingle from Sildts Point, for which he should presumably have had 
a licence. It is clear that the foreshore is not being left in 
a satisfactory condition after removal, and I think we would be 
justified in revoking his licence. 

On the other hand, there is no evidence to show that the 
removals have had a detrimental effect on the rest of the beach, 
and Mr Goudie claims that the shingle is vital for the efficient 
operation of his farm. 

There would therefore seem a case for supervision of Mr Goudie's 
removals if this were practicable. I suggest that you arrange to 
meet with the MOWD and the District Council's engineer when you are 
next in the area, and perhaps talk to Mr Goudie to determine just 
what his needs are. If it were possible to organise some means 
of supervision by the MOWD or District Council (perhaps only several 
days a year) the licence could be conditioned accordingly. Removal 
when build-up is high and stockpiling on Goudie's land may be the 
only feasible system. It would be the supervisor's task to ensure 
that excessive amounts were not removed and that the beach was 
properly tidied afterwards. 

for 
Morrison) 
Marine Division 

3704OG-200,000111173CTK 
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54/f4h/34 
" , tour Rot. iO.'.7 • . '.' 

'1'~lephone. 31-6S6 
-r 

", .. 

, !torthem RaBlona1 Ottico; , 
.Pr1vate~. :-, 
AUClCLAlm t .,' 

The Chief !bg1noer; 
,fhEwoC-Co~do1 DlstJtiot COlUl,oil, 

, Private lbB., 
mAMES. ' ,,' 

, Doar Sll', 

'. , 

" ..r •• , 

,'.. . 

.. ' 

'. ' 

, tn' ro~','o ~lotter 'of 6 .rut,. 1976, I,~4 04~lse that the 'onl3' >, 

llcence to ":novo material fro!IlColnl1e- Hal'boUl' is tbat issued to HI' Ooudlo 
for an amount 'of SO aUbl0 metres ,ot ahiDe1e '0 be t~en to Paloon tsa.r~ 

The appiioatiOll tor' t,his 'licOl'lcQ which ls lasue4' on aD annual basia 'Vas ' 
,BUbjeO~ to the uuuaJ" report 1'7 0I1r teohDloal advisers ~d in that repart, 1 t 
'f138 roc~conde4 that, too .cubio metres could be sa.f'0J..y removed. " 

, ',A farther rePort waa' olJtained" t:ro!ll 0Ul' ,teohn1c~ advisers whioh was dated 
28 ApJ'il 1976 and estlmated tMt 200 cubio me'res mq,ha'ie been ret!1oved at that 
'limo. Oorrespondence "'as onterecl into ulth Hz- OoUdie at that tlmo regarding 
the cU.S01'8paZ101' 'be~woen, the aoount ro:noved 'aDd \b,e returns he had made to this 
ottioe with his pa.,ymont of rOyaltles. l(r Goudie' iDJ9P18 stBted that he had 
removod no sblDg1e bGt1l.~OD 1SZ111TJ.r7 and the ondot Ha.roh 'and ha.cl ~ removeel 
1110ada at 'an animated, 1t~ per load.' ,'rus matorial balDS used t01" the 
upo-grad1nB of his farm l'oodtJ o,nc!' that he had obtained. sh1n81o from t~lB 'Ia.l'Qtl ' 

tor the past 40 Tears. : , ' 
. ,', 

, , ' 

As 7011 are ~obab1:r aw.re- over the 7OarB, there ha.s been sO!I1e tl'OUble 
botwoon Itl' Ooudio 'and tho otmor ot the dwlllDB 8dj~t Faloon Bq wo } ... ~ 

, OVOl' tho' 7GarD made returns to thiuottioe of, 111'e~ romovals trom this ~& • 

.ro"allOV .leoiBlon' t~' be '~a in thiD mat~or,"i~ "~8 rq lntention 'to, ~efer 
this matter to the ottico fO'r- Dlreator of lJa.toino in' t:a11lngton givlng 'a deoision' 

, wether the 110_0 Bhcna14 be oance1led and you vill. be advlee4 further ot a 
deoision, on this matter. " ": . " " . :" " , , ' , " , " 

: . ,~ .:. , '. " 

........ 

.' . ' 

,-

. .: ' 

" , 

, ' (D.J.,Oreig) ,,' ." 
, ' tOI' Reglonal Se01'eta.t7 

for Transport 
" -
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Thames - Coromandel District Council 
TELEPHONES: 9 & 405 THAMES 

ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO: THE GENERAL MANAGER, 

PRIVATE BAG, THAMES, N.Z. 

KCf:DE 

Regional Secretary for Transport, 
Plinistry of Transport, 
Northern Regional Office, 

.private Bag, 

6 July,1976 

If calling, please ask for 

MR.fENTON 

Please quote reference. 

10.5.7 
................................................................. 

AUCKLAND ATTENTION: REGIONAL MARINE OffICER 

Dear Sir, 

Re: Shingle Removal ~ falcon Bay, 
Colville Harbour and Sild's 
Point, Colville Harbour 
Reference Your 54/4/7/34 dated 
11 November,1974 

In the recent past, District Council has received complaints 
that Plr.J.Goudie'has been removing excessive quantities ~f "shingle" 
from two locations on the North side of Ahirau Bay (Grid Squares 
9589-9690, 9689-9790 of Sheet N 39, 1 inch to 1 mile MOEHAU 
Topographical Map Series refers). 

Plr.Goudie has engaged upon road building on his farm properties and 
Council is apprehensive that in the course of this road building, his 
extr~ction of shingle has placed Council's road to Port Jackson at 
considerable risk. 

The Spit at falcon Bay and also at Sild's Point are believed to 
protect road and foreshore from the attrition of sidelong currents/w~ves 
of west to east direction. 

To protect the Sild's Point area, it is intended to remove the 
ramp off the county road so that unauthorized persons no longer remove 
shingle. However~ first we would wish to be assured that no shingle 
removal licenses for Sild ' s Point are currently operative. Would 
you please advise whether any currently apply. 

Regarding falcon Bay, Council members inspected the situation 
yesterday and were shown copies of correspondence addressed to the 
local member of Council ~ Plr. D.Wallace. A copy is attached. 
further, a copy of your letter to Plr.J.N.Webb, Platamata dated 11 
November,1974 was available for perusal. It is hard for Council not 
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Submitted by: 

Month: 

Permit No. 

jtt(,b 

• 

) 

Recei t No. 

Ministry ot Transport, 
Ma.;rine Services DivisiOn, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND 

MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND SHELL OR SHINGLE '. 
I 4&(d~ 

'tf~?76 
~ ~JL. . 

Amount Type of Rate per Royalty 
Foreshore Area 

cu~'} Material ~) 
due . 

$ c 

rAUb,) $1l-V. , 

. .-

, 

Total: $ _ __.--

• 
. ~~: ~~----------~---

Date Amount $ 
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'. Jlinistry of Transport, 
Ha~ine Services DivisiOn, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND 

MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND. SHELL OR SHINGLE 

Amount Type of Rate per 
. Royalty 

Permit No •. Foreshore Area cu.yds Material yard. due . 
$ c 

Jb~ (fa! ('~ ~ £>tj D-'S" J~ ;;... "07 , 

. 
, 

.. 

• 

Total: $ .2.? 7 
Comments ---------------------------

Receipt No • Date 

./ 
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telephone. )1-656 

Hr J. Goudie, 
P.O. Box 15, 
OOLVILlB 

· , 
... ,', 

.1 

54/14/7/'J/+ ' 
. , oo/IS . , ... 

Northem Regional Oftice, 
Private Bag, . 

. AUClCLABD 1 

18 Hq 1976·,. 

. ' 

," . /, 

. , . . 

SBDOIE BEll>VAL LICEBCB HO •. 2626, PALCOH BAt 

Result1DB tl'Gll adv10e ibat sb1Dgle vas being over eztractecl trom the above area, . 
a report bas been receiTed from our techtdcal adTi8e~.· . J'l'ODI this report it WOuld ~. 
appear that more sh1ng1els be1Dg remOVed from the area thaD is eJJdors~ on the , 
licence, namel¥ 50 cubic meters per 8DD1DIl. A ccmd1tioJl of the licence vas that the 
mra:blUJll removal tram this area. could' ~ be 20 cubic meters in 8DJ' one month and 
tha\ the vorkiDg 8ite should be .resto~ed to a sate, "neat aDd tiq condition at aU 
times. The report receiTed 1nf'e~s that an amount ot 200 cubic meters has been removed, 
most ot this in the last tvo ~nths., . . . . _ .. . . ' 

' .. 
. I 'VOuld point out that 'to d&te troJI the retums receind·bi this ottice it is 

interred that )'OU bave remo,ed ~ 1% cubio meters. .' . .' '. .. 
'. . 

"You are Nqulred to advise'tJais ottice regardlDg the· discrepanC7 betve~ the , 
amount ot extraotion shovn ill JOIU" l"etums and tllat of the estimated amoUllt ot material 
that has been removed, name~ 200 cubic meter8,' Jnd talUng a satistacto1'7 explanation 
it is 11kel¥ that steps v111 be taken to. cancel Pemit WOe 2626 tor the bdance ot this 
~. , ' 

" 

Please adYise ibis attice' at. the earli~s' date. ' 

.. ,~ 

f ". ~ 

,.', . ( toluos taithtullJ',' .' , 
. , '*, . 

· , · .. , 
" . 

. ,,; " (D •. , Gr.ig). ". 
tor ~~~ Secietart. tor !ransport .. 

, .:', 

, . 

.. ~. ,BRltJG .. UP· . 
. Ii' (7~ t/ 

. _ ... _ .. j ........ j ----, 

Inltla's: .. : ... , ..... "f-· .. '"'l----

' .. 

. . , 



(:# MlhiMTy of Works 
~ and Development 

Inquiries to Mr P J Ryan 

Regional Secretary 
Marine Division 
Ministry of Transport 
Northern Regional Office 
Private Bag 
AUCKLAND 

ATTENTION Mr D Greig 

Ref 

J GOUDIE - SHINGLE REMOVAL LICENCE 
FALCON BAY COROMANDEL 

IYiimr .IliM!ii'-.ma 
9L61 '(YW 8 , 

District Office 

Private Bag, Hamilton 

Telephone 62 899 

Telex NZ 2777 

17 May 1976 

03"'~Jjd' , 
",,:.p / 
r ?, 

,J,," / 

--<./ 

Refer your memo 54/14/7/34 of 23 March 1976. 

••• Please find attached, a report on the above prepared by the resident 
engineer, Paeroa. 

This office concurs with the recommendations in the report. 

R E Hermans 
District Com~issioner of Works 

Per 

(p J Ryan) 

Encl 

Dey St. 
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~ Ministry of Works 
~ and Development 

P.O. Box: 121 PAUlO! 

•• Telephone: 

Our Ref: 1/2 Date: 28 April 19'16 Inquiries to: A V Stewart 

Dist Coamr of Wol'ks 
MVD 
IWIDIl'OI 
A?hlIfIOB JIl' AttwooA 

Rr Bran 

Your Ref: 41/16 of 1 AprU 1916 

J CJOUDIB. i SBIIOLE Jm,10V At LIomOE • I'ALCON BAY COROIUHJ)IL 

1 The area has been inspecr\ed. __ II\T Inspeotor of Works, Ml" B.D. O188S, who 
. reports as toUoWI 

1J.r~'-
"I inspected the site on Fr1dq 23" 1916. 

The tnspeotion I'ev~ecl that an area tOlfa:rds the end of the spur had 
l'eoent17 had sh1ngle removed tJrom it. The quantity taken I enimate would 
be in the order of 200 oubio metres, aDd tJoom the ev1denoe of tractor and. 
1084Gl'marks it Would appear moet of this would have been removed in the 
last two months. 

Between the uoavatecl spur area, and the bach, the beaoh SboVB evidenoe of 
reo.. sb1nBle buUd up. The relPOval theretore had no detrimental etfeot 
on the remainder of the beaoh (whioh 1nol_es the U"e8 in fl'ont of the baoh) 
see a~ed photos • 

It 1s evident that Mr OowUe has removed more than h1B quota for tbis 
oalendar 7el# and. has 1,gDored our reoomendatlon that oDl3 2.0 rl be removed 
in fJ1J¥ one month. It is also evident t.rom the inSpection that JIlt Oowlie 
1s mald,ng IU) effon to leave the wo:rldDg slte in a sat .. neat, and tiq 
oonc11ilon as reoommenc1ed. 

I theretore reooma that JIr Ooud1e be stopped. f'l'om taldng wrr hfther 
sb1n,gle for the remainder of thie ,-ear and that the renewal of his lioenoe 
(1917) be aUovecl cmlT it there 18 a build up of shingle ~ in the 
excav~ecl area, and onl1' 1t he edheres 10 "'iure to the conditionS set out 
in his 110enoe. 

If there is ezq tul'ther breach of oon41tlons his lioenoe sbDul4. be O8J1oeUec1 
permanent17." 

2 I oonow with Ir Ol88S'S reoommen4aUoDS and I taOUld ~t that lIU'ine 
DiViSion of lUnist17 of franspoft be asked to take a at1'ODB line With IIr Goudie. 
(Dowever I would not recommend barmtng 111m fl'vm ia1d.Ds 8117 more shiDgle in future 
7e8l'8, 1d.thout glvinB him one more ohanoe to nto. the U.no" •. lIar1De Div1810~ 
sbo1l14 though. make 1t quite cleG" that this 10 a last ohaDoe). 
J A ,c =f:C Is Pm' It 'Ii..,' 1*,4. . 'pare ear j 

(ift>ewart) 
Resldent !))gine. 
~c:rloc (Rev. 9/73) 33810A - 200.000/9/73CTK 



• 
.. Hinistry of Transport, 

Ma~ine Services Division, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND 

MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND. SHELL OR SHINGLE 

Submitted by: '() b. t.t t.l I ~ 

Month: Bf~' ( ~7t, 

Permit No. Foreshore Area Amount Type of 
cu.yds Material 

~U fi!"L1L f::J ~1 
j.. 

I q '-Cit- cJ. ,-.....: ,f ~ 
Civ,l(( Ihtbc>W' I ./ 

. 

, 

comments _____________ _ 

Recei t No. Date 

~ 

-61(})'J 

u: ~"" ',c~'~ 12] 
~~er 

Royal ty,,,~ ~~ ~ h 
due . I~ cutarii . $ c 

3" ( ,~ '1~-L.:. ' 0 
I / 

Total: $ J. ok , 

.Amount $ 



r 

MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND, SHELL OR SHINGLE 

, . 
Su~tted by: __ ~~~~~~~~~ ______________________ ~~~~ 

Month: Ftp .-, H ~ 
, , 

Amount Type of Rate per Royalty 
Permit No. ' Foreshore Area cu.yds Material yard due . 

$ c 

;o{,2k ~~ ~k/L~'u~ /../... ./Lo ... ".-

" 
. 

. 
" 

." 

I 

" 

Total: $ __ --

Recei t No. Date Amount $ 

.' 
\ 
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, . . . 
D1atr1ot CaniD1apioner :ot 'Horks' 
~Efh7 o~, WOrks," ,DevQlopmeJlt ' 

, , ...... " 
~. ~, 

. ' '»O/IB 

, ' ' Quo Jrof. S4h4ftl34' " , " ' 
, Your Rot. 41/16" , .' ,', : ' 

, J{orthern Rog;lonal Office 
, ,Pr;lvate EaB " , 

:.' AUClCLAlm ' , " • 

'lela 31656 

, 23: HarO~ i9'i6 
:- . 

, Private Bag' ," :', . 
, JWIIL'MB 

" 

, , 

" , , 

" 

, J~ (JQJ])IE ~ SHmOX,E 1U14OVAL Llcmcm , 
" "ALCON BAY, COllal~ , .. ,. ' 

Resultilig trml a rePort fl.om7Oar ottice datec1'l.12.'1S to whioh vas attaohecl: 
the Resident Blgineer, Paeroa.' B I'OcCIIIIlendatlon a llcoJlcG was iB~ to HI- CJaa.cU.e 
to remove 50 cubio m~ per armum ot sbiDBle t.raD, Faloon Bq. 

, A letter has been received, h-cm the Ch1et &Jgin~Gr, 'lbames Coranandel D1atriot' 
Counoil "hich Wors that the amount extractod (11 the licence is ooiJ1g exceeded ·and 
a figure ot 2;0 cub10 yards, e,ppeaits 1n. an !hglneerin8 ~partment memo. ' It would 
appear that tbis matter has been brought to the, notice of tho Counoil 'by the owners of 
the, adJo1JdDg propert7 wbioh is situated ~t ovoi- the r~br1dge. A OOpT ot tld,s ' 

••• - lG'\ter is enolosed. azid it is not clear it matol'ial is ~1q removed tran this ",' 
Pl'opert7 or trcm tho foreshore and indeed would appear ,to bo' sClliowhat of a tsmUT' 
matteI', the Ownel' .ot the properi1 beiDg MJ'a, o.P. OcRIdie. ' ' " 

, " 

tlo:nlcl TOu pleBl1Jo inspeot ~h~ area ancimDk~ a rep~ tO,'thiS office it IDlY' 
dmnase is occurring ",0 the toroshore and it in "lour op1nion tho amount )ltatod on 
tho licenoe is being' exceedecl B.ncl it the, ~ioeJloe shoald 'be, cancolled as 1 t ,is ' 
obvious that the l'GtDovala mq mcur ~roslC1l of 'the t01"8shore and a4jo1nSq propertT. 

... A copy ot th~ repori l'Oceiwd and the letter of oanplaj,nt received are, enolosed fol' 
T~ int~atiOD. ': , ', ,,_ ' ',' , ' 

. , , 

" 

" 

t.:: ." 

!hoe 

D. Oreig 
tOr RepClllal SoorGtBZ7 
: '.. tel' ~ansJ»Ori ' 

" 
" 

. .'-, 

.. ' 

" 

- ,-



Thames - Coromondel District Council 
TELEPHONES: 9 & 405 THAMES 

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO: THE GENERAL MANAGER, 

PRIVATE BAG, THAMES, N.Z. 

The Chief Engineer, 
Marine Division, 
Ministry of Transport, 
AUCKLAND. 

Dear Sir, 

If calling, please ask for 

Mr Edmonds 
Please quote reference • 

.............. 1.Q .... 5 ..•.. 7 ........................... . 

12 March 1976 

J. Goudie - Shingle Removal - Colville 

Please find enclosed a copy of correspondence on 
this matter also a copy of our Assistant Engineer's Report 
in the light of which you may like to review the permit 
concerned. 

Encl: 1. Letter 
2. Report. J.D. Bartlett 

Yours faithfully, 

K.C. Fenton, 
CHIEF ENGINEER. 

Per: ••• #~ 
<; 

L. Edmonds, 
ENGINEER'S CLERK 

o 
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I REPORT OF ACTION TAKEN: (Fill in lind Return to Originator.) 

I :rlv~h dn.A~r-- d~ ~ 4~d ~ ~/. ?'. :I 
I v?tc¥,~~ L:W'rLr' I 

I I Thames Star 3503 

I 
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~?f/o/y;J0 
Ministry of Transport, . 
Ma~1ne Services Divisi6n, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND 

MONTHLY RETURN OF REMOVALS OF SAND. SHELL OR SHINGLE 

Permit No •. 

\ 

v v 

Foreshore Area Amount 
cu.yds 

COIIUII8Dts '""'I. "'~"'~~-';"_~~-..o,j~ ____ """'_. __ _ fz~ 

Recei t No. Date 

Type of 
Material 

Rate per 
yard 

. Royalty 
due. 

$. c 

Total: $ __ --

Amount $ 



} M. 200 (Rev.) 
/ 

This form must be produced when demanded by an 
officer or representative of the Marine Department 

Reference: ............... ~ ........ ~ .. ~ ....... ~/ .. ....... ~ 

LICENCE TO TAKE MATERIAL 
Pursuant to the Harbours Act 1950 2626 

You are hereby authorised on payment of a licence fee of lOs. ($1), and subject to the terms and conditions set out 

below, to take and remove ......................... .............. cubic yards per .... f.~ ........................... of *sfone, shingle, semi; boutders,Siff, mud, 

.... .... ........................................ from an area of the *foreshore below high-water mark, harbour, river bed, bed of the sea, 

described as .................... ...... .. ............................................................. _ ............................................................................. .......... .................................................................................... .. 
/ 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

I. This licence shall expire on the ....... 1... ........... day of ....... '!........................................... .. .. .. ............. 19 ........... unless sooner revoked in 

terms hereof. 

2. The licensee shall pay to the Marine Department a royalty of all material taken and removed at the rate of 

... ........................ per cubic yard. 

*3. The licensee shall, on the first day of each month, produce for inspection to ................... ........................................ .. ........................... . 

at ....................................................................................................... .............................................. , his cargo book and official log book as required by 

section 177 of the Shipping and Seamen Act 1952, and shall thereupon pay all amounts (if any) due to date, or 

*4. The licensee shall, on the first day of each (month*) (or of the quarters commencing in January, April, July, 
. I 

and October*), produce to ...................................................................................... ~ ..... at ....................................... _ ............................................. / ....................... . 

a record of all material removed each day during the preceding (month*) (or quarter*), or, if no material has been 

removed during that period, advise him in writing accordingly, and shall thereupon pay all amounts (if any) due to 

date. 

5. The licensee shall not remove any material from any place which, although included in the area above 

described , is used in whole or in part as a public road or highway. 

6. The licensee shell not assign or subcontract out the benefit of this licence. 

7. This licence may be revoked upon one week's written notice to the licensee at the above address and without 

notice if: 

(a) The Department considers damage is being done or is likely to be done to adjacent land, or 

(b) If the licensee, his servants, or agents shall fail to observe any term or condition hereof 

without in any event prejudice to other rights of the Department including its right of recovery of payments due 

hereunder. 

8. Further conditions: ........... ~ .... ~ .... ~ .. 4.. .......................... ~ ... ~ .. ~ ............... ~.~ ................. ................ ~.~ .... ~~ 
: ~~~~~ :~i;1:=z~:1~Zf;liZfff: 

~h6 ae a..tt ~ . 

;;~-,;p~~;~~~ ~i:::.:,::~I:~~:-; ':9: _-
Designation:..... ...... ........ .. ........ .......... .. ...... ......... ................. ..... ... .. ...... ....... .. 

*Delete as necessary. 

75 bks./ll/65- 12756 W 



Subrltted by: __ ~~~~ ______ ~ ____________________ ~~==~~ 

Month: ___ ""","~~ /9 '1r 
Amount Type of Rate per . Royalty 

Permit No •. Foreshore Area cu.yds Material yard due . 
$ c 

2fl/7(} =hh~~ 
~~ CI u.J. ttt.;/. ~ J~~ D .;u..,. 

J 

. " 

• 

.-

I 

Total: $ ;S·;L4 

. Signed: ~A~r.az:~~----

• Recei t No • Date 



----

'. _w ._ .. ~ 

Dear Sir, 

LICENCE 
AREA 

54/14/ Y / J 4-

The Ministry of Transport, 
Marine Division, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND 1 

1/:,//0/ 7J~ 

Please be advised that following a satisfactory report from our 
technical advisers, on receipt of $l~ issue fee, ~~ence will be issued 
authorising you to remove during 197'V I(J{'J cubic ~s of' sand/Shingle 
from the above area subject-to any special conditions which may be added 
to the licence. I () ~ _ ~ It.-. 

... 
\. 

Yours faithfully, 

( D G . ) j7/- ""'. fL...~ • re~g 

for Regional Secretary 



~ Ministry of Works 
"IfiiUY and Development •.. ~ 
Our Ref: 47/16 

Regional Secretar,y 
Ministry of Transport 
Marine Division 
Private Bag 
AUCKLAND 

Date: 1 December 1975 

Your Ref: 54/14/7/34 of 5 November 1975 

SAND AND SHINGLE LICENCE J GOUDIE 

Telephone: 

... 
Private Bag 
BAMIIJrON 

62899 

Inquiries to: Mr P J Ryan 

••• Please find enclosed as requested, a report from the resident engineer, Paeroa 
on the above application. 

The application is recommended for approval subject to -the recommendation suggested. 

R E Hermans 
District Commissioner of Works 

;:rJCJ' 
Encl. 

P.W. 150C (Rev. 9173) 33810A - 200,OOO/9173CTK 



-. 
,® 
• 

Ministry of Works 
and Development 

P.O. Box: 

Telephone: 

, , 
i'-Our Ref: '7/2 Date: 2$ HO'V'GlDber 1m Inquiries to: II 1) Gla.a , ' 

~ m mtmGLI LrClltClS ~ 'AtD01~ IJ,AY - ,(SOBOJWmIL 

1 . ' •• ,uJe.'d!II , 
, -

. ala 8t t. 17U truspecrte4 on fueS4D.1. ,. l'fovembet 1975. At the ts. of 
••• lnapeotton (aGe attaQhe4 Photo.) material. were bolus ,..~04 fI'~ ~ 

ap'll' atea. .e '¢ent of the uea belns woRe4 was 20 II S,10 III tt ,. 
dept.,. of O~, 1IJO'btG.~ 'ihh 11OQ],4 tndloate that appI'Ozlmate~ ;12C) rY, Of. ' 
_t.-lelo hsA, beeD «Il'nnt~ NmOVec1 or was 1ft the prooesa' ~ "~f.nI .' , 

1 I "; 

2 

{/ 

por 

" .. 1'0..,04. -

"\ ... ," &t"'S"',~,' " """" 
-X ~~ha"_ the removal of 100 ';"f'ol" the 1976 '~~ y., be 
9P~e4~ lIcnnrre,. thla _ beach ana. worlct.rt6 .It. iJt 'l"es4~ _ aO~Il.'ble ."," 
mOinbor. Of the pelte. oar, rr1llIt be taken to enaure. that the wo~ Itt. 
If"~ to a ¢e, M~, ~ tU3 oonc1tttOJl at ~'tt.mo8. 

• . • • • • : • • ~ • ' • ~ ,. I • , : " • ~ , j ,I I • • 

, , , 

,(8' D cnaaa) -

Bnol 

P.W. 150C (Rev. 9/73) 3~810A - 200,OOO/9/73CTK 

• 

1/ 



VV'I 
iliA/\. 

MINES DEPARTMENt ~ 
Telephone 300 & 539 

HUNTLY 

f 

Our Ret: 
Your Ref.: 

12/8 
54/14/7/34 

7 November, 1975 

The Ministry of Transport, 
Marine Division, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND 1. 

SAND LICENCE APPLICATION 

J. GOUDIE - FALCON BAY 

With reference to your letter of 5.11.75, the above 
application does not conflict with any mining privilege or 
right in the area. 

Inspector of Mines & Quarries 



J 

... 

I . 

. / ' 

. 

Dear Sir, 

54/14/ / 

The Ministry of Transport, 
Marine Division, 
Private Bag, 
AUCKLAND 1 

SAND AND SHINGLE LICENCES 
PERIOD 1.1.7' TO 31.12.74 
AREA 

Receipt of your application is acknowledged. Reports are being obtained 
from our technical advisers and you will be informed of a decision in due course. 

Inspector nf Mines and Quarries, 
P.O. Box 1701, 
AUCKLAND 

Yours faithfully, 

(D. Greig) 
for Regional Secretary 

for Transport 

Copy for your information and action . Please find enclosed an application 
from the above to extract sand/shingle. Would you please comment to this office 
at an early date regarding any infringement the application may have on any 
mineral warrant or mining right in the area. 

Encl. 

District 
r.linistry 

/ 

of \'lorks, 

(D. Greig) 
for Regional Secretary 

for Transport 

Copy for your information and action. Would you please make a report in terms 
of the Harbours Act 1950 to this office on the enclosed application to remove 
aawd/shingle, with due regard to any erosion which could be caused by t~e 
extraction of ma~erial. 

Encl. 

(D. Greig) 
for Regional Secretary 

for Transport 

d 



.... --~---

1. 

2. 

;; 

MARINE DIVISION - MINISTRY OF 

, APPLICATION : REMOVAL OF'MATERIAL 
SEC,TION 146A - HARBOURS ACT 1950 

(1) COMPLETE IN TRIPLICATE 
(2) RETURN TO LOCAL OFFICE - ADDRESS 

Name of applicant: JOHN GOUDIE. 

Address~ P.O.Box 15, COLVILLE. 

3. Description of Material required: Soft metal. 

4. Area from which sought: Falcon Bay, Colville. 

5. (a) Show'area on sketch plan attached (Form MOT 5908) which 
should be completed in accordance with ,instructions 
thereon. 

(b) 

(c) 

Show locality on tracing of NZMS 177 plan (Scale 1 
inch to the mile) 

Both plans to be in triplicate. 

6. Purpose for which material required: Maintenance of 
dairy farm races, gateways and trough areas. 

7. Quanti ty sought to the end of the calendar year. 50 c .'metres. 

8. Rate of removal (per day, week or month): 
or for smaller quantities approximately date/s of removal: 

Periodically when time and conditions suit. 

9. Indicate if a further application may be made for removal 
of material for the same area for a further quantity in 
the following calendar year: YES. 

Answer (a) YES - If so state estimated quanti ty 1.~u.~ 
(b) ifIJ 

NOTE: -

(Cross out which ever'is ~ applicable) 

, 
Signature: ~I:-M.~ •• " •• """" •• "" 

I 

Name of Company, etc. if applicable: .. ............................ 
Date: 

THE APPLICATION AND PLANS ARE REQUIRED IN TRIPLICATE FOR 
REFERRING TO OTHER DEPARTMENTS FOR REPORTS. 

J 



AUCKLAND 

BLUFF 

CHATHAM 
ISLANDS 

DUNEDIN 

GIS BORNE 

GREYMOUTH 

NAPIER 

(PORT) 
NELSON 

, " 

. NEW PLYMOUTH 

PIC~ON 

TAURANGA 

TIMARU 

. WANGANUI 

WELLINGTON 

WHANGAREI 

WESTPORT 

ADDRESS OF LOCAL OFFICES OF 
SUPERINTENDENTS OF MERcANTILE MARINE 
(an offIcer of MinIstry of Transport 

or Customs Department) 

.' 

The actual designation of each officer is 
shown with the address: 

Regional Marine Officer, Ministry of Transport, 
P. O. Bex '125'1,' Auckland. / 

Administration Officer, Mln1stry of Transport, 
P.O. Box 18, Bluff. 

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Ministry of 
Transport, P.O. Box 72, Waitangi, Chatham Islands 

. Administration "'Officer, Ministry of Transport, 
P.O. Box 1244, Dunedin 

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs 
Department, P.O. Box 17, Gisborne. 

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs 
Department,. Box 40, Greymouth 

District Officer, Ministry of Transport, 
P.O. Box 4145, Marewa, Napier 

,Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, 
P.O. ~ox 1027, Port Nelso~~ 

District Officer, Ministry of Transport, 
P.O. Box 4041, New Plymouth East. 

Administration Officer, Ministry of Transport, 
P.O. Box 59, Picton , 

," I I -. , • 

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine~ Customs 
Department, P.O. Box 6, Tauranga 

Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Customs 
Department, P.O.' Box 64, Timaru 

• Superintendent of Mercantile Marine, Custom., 
Department, P.O. Box 130, Wanganui 

Regional Marine Officer, Ministry of Transport, 
P.O. Box 5066, Wellington. 

Administration officer
l 

Ministry of Transport, 
P.O. Box 150, Whangare 

Seoretary Manager, Ministry of Transport, 
P.O. Box 29, Westport. 



• , . 
PLAN OF AREA SOUGHT FOR REMOVAL OF MATERIAL 

SECTION 146A - HARBOURS ACT 1950 

Instructions: 

(i) Complete in triplicate and attach to each copy of the application form MOT 5907. 

(ij) Show on this plan area of removal. 

(iii) Landmarks, adjacent title boundaries and measurements (or scale) are required. 

MOT 5908 

(iv) Attach to this plan - again three copies required - copies or tracing of portion NZMS map series 177 -
arrow the area. Show NZMS map NUMBER from which tracing made. 

46508A- 500/6174CTK 
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•• f 

e ___ "''''' 

1 . 

2. 

• 3' I . , 
I 

5. 

Enclo~.;ur8 No. 1 

D.::?sc~-·:;.1 ),~ the tcL)ogrlJlJ;JY 0:':- tJIC' L:j'en :Cj'om \.,rl ~-Lc.l1 r~L:.L~~' . i ;:,.J 
is to bo cxtroctccl) ccnd t:t,:I;j():i nin.::: b::·~.C}·l, c. /j. cl.LC.f's, 
dunes. Small bay bounded by cliffs. 

DGscri be J en[;tJ.1. and depth of the i'orcshol'e (.orl:~(?l··n:::d j 

or c..O jO~ .;-l:i.D.g.· Bay, 100 yards by 50 yards deep. 

DCGCJ:'ibc [ipcci:c::i.cation of ml1.~-. ('rial required . 
. Soft shingle. . 

D.3;,C:c5b2 a\fC.i.ilab.Llity of 'this matci.~j.:::'.l (Jt locatJ_oi-l 
appljed for. Keeps building up under present rate 

of extraction. 
Repa:r' t nearest altc::rnati ve nouJ.'ce, One mile near~r 

to Colville, but no permit. 
6. 

7. 

8. 

Hepc:'t u~;e of tl1c matorial end d s;r.a.nd :COl' :L t, Maintenance 
of dairy farm r8;ces, gateways and trough areas. 

Hepor·t rr.:i.:lim'-..inl qU[,.n~:i ty rcc]·u:Lred. 100 c. metres. 

9. 
Mixed farming, no r'esidenti~l area wi thin 3 miles. 
D,"'~r.·e ·i 1 '1'~' ·\Tr.> (j,,, ·IL~~+J· vn CO\:(')' b,,'lll" · ... ·'\ri -:.11':\ '1)·~··, ·~11 8' g" • -' I ,. J _ _ • .-i ....... u'., ::..4. .... a ~ • '-- _..... ....... ...... \,.;\...' ...... _, •• 

l!ras~_,~ lup.~'·ns , E:cJ'ub. Grass. 

10. RC~Jort pr'o·ho.l'lG effect on physical :::l1viY'Onm2nt. None. 

'1 'I. "Jon.le] t]; (~ op2:ct-'.t.i on effect a scenic. ' area . No. 

1 ~~. IYould tbe opE:J.·ation affcct the ecology',.' fish~ ::.;11011-
Ji3h or l/i:ed life. No-. 

15. llictJI.o-d of 8x·i.:;r<·~ctL)rL FarIP tractor and ;rront 'end loader. 

16. ' Alt0rJ."latj.ve ln8'choc!s of exir'acticn available. 
Shovel and wheel barrow. : 

17. Ii.epor-t node of transport, c.r;. b~G'g8, t~ud;:, rajl 
and depot from \':hj.ch r.1:ltcriGl is to be sold or 
distx-i bu'tcd e' 

18. Hepor-::: ;;urvcy dc[:;cr'iption of. adj0ining land u!1d 
ree;:u:dkl"cd ov .. ne:r ... Otautu 4B Harataunga S.D'. 

J. Goudie, owner. 
' .. I 

I / 
/2. 

., 



,) ('\ 
':/ 

?O. 

No. 
21. 

, . 

\I.i 1:1 'U:c' (If'c;)'<,'l~i(;· ~l.[,,:';:ct ell):." 5.1':,:,','\.·;":',; t'(',l 1)'(' 

:i·l·V.~~I\,~('\ · !./J .:It-: ~>·I :.~~.! C~Il .. :,l,. ".,tj 't I.! :.j~,,\, ;'~r~~_1'l :·,1 l1.1.: I 'i .. ~'I:: 
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